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171009 & 19 UG B Bq e ifATEAT WeAT 29 fEAIF 28.05.2025 ERI

SR fopam TR G
41 Ty fufa g A .
TR e FRAUE BT 3@ 01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2025 TP & TGT TR SMUTRA
i R g v A g Rrge iga faaxer o T faavur digd 39 sidbafun
gfode & afifRie <2~ Wt e mn € -
Financial Position of Nagar Panchayat Nirmand
Year Name of Opening Receipt Interest Total - Expenditure Closing
" | Head Balance During The Received Balance
Year (Savinng +FDR
Interesf)
2023- | Own " £339290.00 648423.00 189799.00 2177512.00 1823257.26 354254.74
24 Sources
Grants-in-  8187030.00 | 15889770.00 .00 24076800.00 | 14760388.00 9316412.00
aid :
Total 9526320.00 | .16538193.00 189799.00 26254312.00 | 16583645.26 9670666.74
2024- | Own 354254.74 294846.00 235087.00 884187.74 39693.80 844493.94
25 Sources
Grants-in- 9316412.00 | 10166857.00 0 19483269.00 13384581 6098688.00
aid )
Total 92670666.74 | 10461703.00 235087.00 20367456.74 | 13424274.80 6943181.94
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2025 6943181.94
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) 7179497.94
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 -236316.00
Reconciliation :- | Cheque No Date
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2025 0943181.94
Add:Interest on FDR not taken in cash book- 1/4/23 to 27-03-2024 , 239716.00
31.03.2025 27-03-2025
Add: Cheque issued but not debited by bank upto 706895 | 20-04-2024 - 1000.00
31.03.2025 .
Less: Income received but not credited into bank upto -| 24-01-2025 -400.00
31.03.2025
Less: Income received but not credited into bank upto 03-09-2024 -2500.00
31.03.2025
Less: Income received but not credited into bank upto 01-12-2024 -1500.00 :
31.03.2025
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.93. 2025 71794957.94
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) 7179497.94
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Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 0.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025
1 HDFC Bank 50100594356992 Own lncome 241069.20
2 HDFC Bank 50100594357114 Gen Grants 84688.00
3 SBI Bank 40087143031 SFC 2170463.00
4 SBI Bank 39831133595 CFC 182769.24
5 SBI Bank 40144836861 Parking 176996.50
6 SBI Bank 40876839610 FD 2323512.00
7 HDFC Bank 50301032770000 _ D 20060000.00
Total 7179497.94
4.2 fo<hg fRufa U g d=gdt fAf
SfeheiU7 ) URFAIP-3  gRI IR YIIIYR R UdRid & USH @ J4cl ths
P A 01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2025 7F P! fawiig FRURY 9 TR 9 ot -
Financial Position of Pension & Gratuity of Nagar Panchayat Nirmand
Year Name of Opening Receipt Interest | Total Expenditure Closing
Head Balance During Balance
The Year
2023- Pension & 256947.00 | 1141626.00 | 12459.00 | 1411032.00 0.00 | 1411032.00
24 Gratuity
2024- Pension & 1411032.06 | 570805.00 | 31589.00 | 2013426.00 0.00 | 2013426.00
25 Gratuity
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2025 2013426.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) 2013426.00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 0.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 '
1 PNB 2716000100206797 Pension & Gratuity 2013426.00
Nirmand
Total 2013426.00

4.3

foarita R = w0 =s 8 simar aer Afy

3fper B URMRAP-4 GRT TRgT YEIER TR U=Rd & Uy HAl el
STaT TIoTT BT A 01.04.2023 T 31.03.2025 a Hi [a0ig Rufa A yeR & di:-




Financial Position of PMAY of Nagar Panchayat Nirmand

| Year ‘Name of | Opening ' Receipt Total Expenditure | Closing
Head Balance During The Balance
' Year
2023-24 | PMAY 5000.00 | 5800000.00 | 5805000.00 | 5465000.00 | 340000.00
2024-25 | PMAY 340000.00 | 2295600.00 | 2635600.00 | 2630600.00 5000.00
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2025 5000
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) 5000
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 0
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 '
1 uCco 12550110042977 PMAY 5000
Bank
Total 5000
a4 fo<hg ARG pAY-NULM
3fhefur &) afRfRP-5 R Ugd EAFNR R Udd & DAY-NULM &t
3t 01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2025 T B! fa<iy FRufd g gepR 4 off:-
, Financial Position of DAY-NULM of Nagar Panchayat Nirmand
Year Name of Head Opening Receipt | Total Expenditure | Closing
Balance During Balance
The
Year
2023-24 | PAY-NULM 25500.00 ; 20000.00 45500.00 26842.00 | 18658.00
2024-25 | DAY-NULM 18658.00 | 30000.00 48658.00 29720.00 | 18938.00
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2025 18938
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) 0
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 18938
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 :
1 Inidan Bank. 7156674154 DAY- 0
Rampur NULM
Total 0




4.5

S BT P :-

TR U<rd FARAUE &1 DAY-NULM &1 3t fufd &1 usara & grar 7 fé

ApS 8! F TR P 31.03.2025 H 218938 B A AW <ff Tafes & @A &1
SR 3R 31.03.2025 $1 LA AT | T FR H Wag gR foa fa1 {5
JURIGd WAl Children Account BIH & BRI FeRIerd W8<l f[dswr I g denferd fdbar
S & U1 Joft YFTa PEMS & T ot offd § | SURTed SR & TRl H 3fed
HfERT 7 81 & HRUI f&HIF 31.03.2025 B 118938 &1 MR & <R DI HIYM &1
o o1 et | 3ra: WA four o & fob 39 Wi & srafa v @19 arelt wify ot g
STFGR e T UId &7 & FIRAT 3R BT FHYH DI & UgTd urer 4
3H&01 BT S{d¥Id BT SITT |

o< fRufa sem

01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2025 d @1 faxia fufa g ueR ¥ -

3ipeur o) gRMRAP- 6 §R1 TRAd TEER R UAEd & SBM &1 3(@fdl

Financial Position of SBM of Nagar Panchayat Nirmand

Year Name Opening Receipt Total Expenditure | Closing

of Head | Balance During The Balance

Year

2023-24 SBM 0.00 200000.00 200000.00 30719.00 169281.00
2024-25 SBM 169281.00 0.00 169281.00 121380.00 47901.00
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2025 47901.00
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Beiow) 0.00
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 47901.00
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025
1 HDFC 50100476085535 SBM 0.00

Rampur

Total 0.00




3~ PT B :- ‘
R Yard FRATS Bi sBM = g fRIfY 2% gsara & urn /1 % A
S8 & YR 3% 31.03.2025 B 147901.00 B AT AV f Fafs dF @i @I
3R 3T 31.03.2025 B L A7 | 59 W A Gy gR1 gfd fbar man &
JURI @Il Children Account B & ®RUTI FeRad wes f[a®r 4 g gaiferd fbar
S & uT gt YT PEMS & ATenH 9 U SITd € | SURlad S & R | Jierd
SifieRg =1 8  BRUT AT 31.03.2025 BT 247901.00 BT AR F SR BT G
ﬁWWW|mzmmm%%wﬁ$Ww@ﬁaﬁﬁaﬂ
qof SR Fe=Iad 8 U &R & SURT SR D1 JHIYH B &b UHTd SgUTer
 3BET P T BRI Sl |

5 () foxfra faa=fom .- |
TR tad 7 R ufvwg fEw, -1994 & Sfdid 9uT TR ded / TR
uR¥g & Accounts ManUaI%ﬂTlZ?A%ﬂﬂﬂWWW/WW aRT
Pafiifaa i ffom JurR &) o smawas § | sideur » e g aftfa
g faafomi smawaes St g URdd &3 a1X 340 ST Y@ 20 e
17.05.2025 GRT ¥iad ¥R Uard REs ¥ 39 wad 4 ol it Wy o3 &1
SRy frar T o7 TRg R UARd @ Sipam T OF 59 ey § B TgW
I 181 g3 | 37ck: MW ¥ uhvea- dW@ie & 1Y Tad St 981 Wil Usld &1
JUAN X TG WAl D IG-3GA B A B 9@ 3 TR g 7 TR
gikwe SRy, -1994 & Sidqid auT Teded Hge o feu T uau™! 3raR g

- qiftier i faaRforal uRgd @t S giRiEd 1 g |

$H

faita fagoft

Td Bt TS YT T8 I TS

1

da- UA (Balance sheet)

U TRl B TS

2

-1y fqavult (Income & expenditure

statement)
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3 Wﬂ?ﬂ_ﬁ' faaeht (Statement of cash flow) Ud QTEQT ﬁ“’l’aF

4 Uit Td 4T fdaRUil (Reciept & payment Ud el &1 Ty

account) _
5 gl R fewforT (Notes to accounts) Udd %ﬁﬁ TIEF
6 ﬁ?ﬂnu‘&hw (Financial performance u%g?r:lé?a?rﬁé
Indicator)

({1)] a’la‘?r T g (Double Entry System on Accural Basis) ?ﬁ-’fﬁ'ﬁlq DT

e, wgdt faerg faHIT fgATel WEs1 & U WBAT UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-
I11-3332-3379 Dt.25.03.2009, UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-111-9337-9385 Dt.07.09.2009
T U3 TBAT UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-1V-5215-63 Dt.19.07.2010 GRT T+ TR ufwel
U4 R Tardl @ Fer 68 e 2 & dvar @l @ faAid 01.04.2009 9 TigsT a
T&fd (Double Entry System on Accural Basis) H ¥G-1d fa5y1 9, Wﬁﬁﬂﬂaﬁf
2023-24 9 2024-25 & oI Wl & BN P SR TR 1T o TR gy FRes
GRT 37 ST $F g S (U= Al Tal B UHd TGd & YR TR TR
T o7 Siife TR sifraftiddr 8 | o gz, el fasm faun fgare uewr &
4N B g B ARGl DI Il Al UGl & RIM IR Thal odl Ugid &
YR TR §TT 9H &1 3fre T f5ar S td IR & FEMER ol &1 g
UG P YR UR S T G GRT famar Sy aut fd HRaTS & Siaberor Ay
®I ot 3a7Td HYaRT WY | 59 o T SIRT sfdheror it W' 20 foAiS
17.05.2025 % GRI OfYd TR TaEd FRis 9 39 g § guf sifacd Wy &3 &l
3FRIY fpar AT o1 Wiy TR TR ISP Wi aF 39 oy H Py YGIR
VI AT 5o | o 4feT B Sod Ut 98 SR TSR 1 SuE X ael @il @
TG-TGE BT AT fpar o | 39 sifafkad gl Wy fhar ol g o SR gR
W6l BT T T Ui $ BRU Sie01 GRT TN BT GG T bt o
T ST R ST A 5] Y € W fowar T
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6 TR UAgd & A O 91 $I 3T T gY BT faavor:-
TR Uarrd PR & 7 9 951 & $ o1 9 49 H1 [3aR0 (99 YR 4 o -
il | oma (@ Wi + 3 +&Ta) g
a4 ®) )
2022-23 14743196.00 18234030.00
2023-24 23902023.00 22106206.26
2024-25 13624784.00 16205974.80
7. (1) fAawr-
gfea/emeRvr Td AR ISR gRT IUTH Harg T8 ol & SR
foqi® 31.03.25 B T 4323512.00 B A faftry Grafy srarelf & Rag ot 18 & e
foazor ufkfRry .- 7~ ¥ fear mar § qu faeqa Ao Fe meR 4 % -
Sr. FDR A/c No Branch Invested Date of Period Rate of | Maturity | Maturity
no Name Amount Investment Interest | date Amount
Q ®)
i 40876839610 SBI 2323512.00 | 28.03.2025 1 year 6.98 % 20.03.2026 | 2486049
NIrmand .
2 50301032770000 | HDFC 2000000.00 | 05.09.2024 1 year 6.60 % 06.09.2025 | 2135567
Nirmand
Total 4323512.00 4621616.00

(2) S gIRT afy SHT T 7 0.59 TG TDS B! Pldl B & PRI GG

fasita i

3P0 & TR USad B Ui T i §F §RT R dard ARuve &) wrafy
WA & ¥g § 3R &) 72 3 & A8Ne0 F SRE s F T H Hard] B 1S
ff | &% under Section 10(20) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 the income of Local Authority
which includes NPs are exempt from income tax b1 TTATY ST § AR HI7 W TS
fIUTT GRT e Bt G UaH @ Il g, Al TR Gard & 1Al gR1 39
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R P ol OIYT SNaAR T8 B T3 ol SR TR TarRid FRAUS &I TDS Bl
ﬁ%ﬁ%mﬁff,%m/fdﬁ <iig g1 I3 usl | e Faargar gut shfera
WY B3 B SHhavT T &A1 08 faries 24.04.2025 GRT WG AR UEd 4
g oo T Ut foryepT Slohaful JHIM dh Bhig UGk WK el §a3fl | 3d @ 39
FHA D S AR F Ydy F A JSRG dF S gHE 3@ 9 I9b UL
3ifaftd wu § B 7S AR B g e B YR [ I 7 eura 9
& BT AT HATAT A TUT WY gt Hiaw & 39 UHR B deiiadl W JUrEHy
wrIfarg! w31 it GiTgd &3 peldl &1 faavu afaraa g -

Sr. Name of Bank FDR's No. Amount TDS by bank Loss on
No. Date of Invested individual
Investment FDR

(Rs.) Date (Rs.) (Rs.)
2229077 27.03.2024 28687 28687
28.03.2025 30374 30374

11250328 Total 590661 59061

(3) raft < e | ure sarel 22.39 ARG @1 ﬂﬁaﬁﬁwﬁrqmﬂ
an .-
rafY s § GafRd el o1 a6 e faavol € fias o3 & gRE

U T {6 S GRT rafy SHT ST 40876839610 T ATE 2025 T TH a9 B faly
84 % 23,23,512.00 & IR W YA : Mol & mn o1 | sefe 399 dafd
Wuﬁ@ﬁmﬁuﬁwwﬁ?sﬂmméwiﬁanﬁ,zoaﬁnﬁf
2025 T &9 & ¥U T U 22,39,716.00 HI AR TR UoRyd FRES &) Ui gl
! ot TG TR Taad G 39 oAy & SR UId ST &1 AbS sl A STV el
forar T o1, PR A 9 & TV U §F Wil b AN H R gy w7 | e
fAoarR qof shfy Wy a7 gq Sidvern Jiftre d@& 19 farie 16.05.2025
SR fYE TR AR A S R T o R sie TEIfe 9% SIS R
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_// 9 Rorrd 78 Wt g & & TR daa gRT waiE R @ Sy s o

e,
e

&

T 7ol g3 | 31 : UResf e oma 8 13 IuRiad &urel & &0 # Uit AR ol Saral
iy Aws §81 § B T SWId SRUTT T 3{HEU Bl 3aTd DHarl Wi |

8. 3Me™

Ifyd, TR Uargd FRUTS gRT 3i%heu ol gy gAY “8” TR Iuas #xdls
TS G B SR AT B 3idbarr siafy § grafa i<y fRufa g ver § -

EEIREL] IR | Wi () | FaINT () o4 (7)| SifemAw

/W (3) ®)
2023-24 | 8187030 | 15889770 | 24076800 | - 14760388 9316412
2024-25 9316412 | 10166857 | 19483269 | 13384581 6098688

(1) SrIEMI B IR  60.98 TG IUANT 7Y AW
3iPpemT D gy gRRP- 8 W Ugd a1 & SH9R TR U9™kd gRI Ui

~ 3EH! H ¥ T 6098688.00/- FHT MR [l 31.03.2025 Bl SUUNT gg AV i Sraifcs
o - FFEF § i Wi Ul & 3UR 98 T AR TR U A1 &1 a9 & iR
«Q;‘iig" ST B ST SR St ¥ | o Srgur argar iy o P orafey 7 g
"'-A‘_‘_‘;’;:;/gﬁo—awﬁaﬁaﬁ@%waﬂﬁ‘g@tﬁwﬂeffﬁmaﬁ@'ﬂ@%rmaﬂﬁai
C -SRId e PuiRa SEeEt 89 0 w1 GRG febar ST s iRy @t yrerdr
FERIT YT BT B SUTE I el & Ui /@id HIaE Wi |

(2) 3rgrFT ¥ IR 2
SR 7 ®IT ;-

141.90m$3@ﬁmmuaamﬁﬁmaﬁ

| - 3iP&IUT B TR e SR AR eI FRAUS gRT faeda ay 2023-24 9
Ty 2024-25 T faflrs EE ¥ U S B ¥ 2 14190180.00/- B R SR ITNT A

\‘1.

T i T e g A SR e T st 8 1 Rt Prmge of s s
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B B BT HTYGrRHAT ST 27 &AT® 23.05.2025 §RT Hid TR U9™d ¥ 36
far T o1l forgs sibeur Wiy d& &S UQTR Wi H8l 31 | 3fd: ¥
14190180.00/-3 ST TT0T U ) vyl e ) e ey Sl afbey
& SR AT 8¢ IUeTt] Harar o1 A foear 9e 9 nawas sRag &34 &
JURT YT & S{BEUN Dl ST hardl oid | [ UsR 4 g :-

Sr. Name of head Expenditure | Expenditure | Amount of | Amount of
No for the year | made UC  sent | UC not sent
during the | during the | during .the
year (%) year (%) year (%)
1 MLALAD 2023-24 200000 0 200000
2 Heavy Rain 2023-24 1604001 0 1604001
3 2 Installment of Untied 2023-24 756547 0 756547
Grant
4 Interest on delayed 15 th 2023-24 1545 0 1545
grant :
5 Interest on delayed 15.th 2023-24 1029 0 1029
grant
6 2™ Installment of Tied 2024-25 1134821 ¢ 1134821
Grant
7 R/o Mahila Mandal Bhawan 2024-25 150000 0 150000
Nirmand
8 Road damaged due to heavy 2024-25 250000 0 250000
. rain
o R/m of road near tehsil 2024-25 400000 0 400000
office :
10 Maitenance of Ambedkar 2024-25 0
bhavan in ward 1o 6 in 233650.00 233650.00
nagar panchayat nirmand
11 R/o repair. of ambedkar 2024-25 1300000.00 0 300000.00
bhavan Nirmand mohal
12 1st Installmentof untied 2024-25 755092.00 0 755092.00
grant
13 Ist Installmentof Tied grant 2024-25 1132625.00 0| 1132625.00
14 SDRF/NDRF 2024-25 271539.00 0 271539.00

13




3)

15 2nd Installment of Untied 2024-25 ,
grant 806261.00 806261.00
16 2nd Insta;rzz?t of Tied 2024-25 120939200 120—9392.00
17 GIS Mapping 2024-25 . 877703.00 877703.00
18 Not known 2024-25 | 1699401.00 1699401.00
19 SFC 2024-25 | 1078287.00 1078287.00
20 SFC 2024—25 - 1078287.00 1078287.00
21 7 MLA Fund 2024-25 250000.00 250000.00
TOTAL ; 14190180.00 | 0 14190180.00

P8y o1 ¥ siatia e fAafor fyr, Frvs & v s &Y 7€ 220.00
a1 91 Ui | Gaf g Syaifiar vHor o und 9 S TR |

TR dard Frae gr1 faea uew e e favm Es Bds & g

' RIGRUTER  20,00,000.00 78 TRY PrafeRs 3o Y dael P ¥ B ¥

SXIiaiRd @t 7T ot IR+ 38T & TR RAfea gon & adue s@id as 39 faum
A o B gy  YafRg IUDFar v uF uid 81 g g o eiug ¥ 1%
I BT B3 § % TR UHd gRI SR - HI §4H 8g ORI &1 5 AR
&1 [T g9y 3l & arex & SuanT faar mam ar srar 78 7 g wrf 8g i
TR B TE of 7 I B A B v B spyar g 2 afg 39 AR 9
Tafd ®r qg g 3afy & oy Tand A fasan ma § O Wugd: TR vard
® 59 B Y iy areft glaen A +ff dfrd g1 oS jeT © | gt FaerER of

| aifere Wy &9 8 Sidberun ifimm=-T J@&a1 18 fdAi® 16.05.2025 §RT GG TR

UaTea O e [t T or | e uereR § wfa g i fear e fb wiesy &
A Rmfor RynT de Fds & STDRET THIr O $Y U R T S | o -

fad T YA IR HRARE B3 & I BT U™ Al AT faurmT Gs
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9.1

Feis & o s @t TS AR ¥ Iudifien wwror ux <ty sty ure febar S
gffira foram ST g SIUTeFT § Sidhaf0r dl SIaTTd BRI o1 iAigd foar =e |

Cash Date Name of Department Name or work | Amount %)
Book
Page
No
171 24.11.2023 | HPPWD,Division Construction of | 2000000.00
Nirmand Distt. Kullu | Office  building
{H.P) NP Nirmand

Y :- _ _
TR Ygarad FRus ! fafte @dl T ura ema & wdy § Ay sifraftaant
rg 7S 3, o o fareRor argeR afdfa fopar g -

P! & [pra B aprar A 21.22 G Tyl 8 A9 -

TR Yard FiE gR1 ome aefier o fafld vl w @l &1 Ao
fapar o & au1 I fBd/ug W Ier T § a1 P1 [l TR ukrgd Bl 3y
P g Wi € | TR G GRT e H Suee HRATS T8 gal et R
faavor af¥fRg + o~ & fomr w1 }, & SANR f&Ai® 31.03.25 d B & w9 o
¥1,22,200.00 ¥ IR el 77 @ftaa < | sl Fdwep, wed fawr fawm &

. U3 T oUdodloUsolo(7) -1/87-9237/9284 f&A® 20.06.01 & GRT & gAIfC

@ Id-ufawd aget B gifda s & fag dw fad 1 3 A afia, R dard

PR N1 39 Ty T #1319 ed el 331 Sifd T FaeHe favg § | s

Rt ey e & b iy ) 9l 2 sifdeara wurdt sl SoR AI¢ | S afvfd
sifraftraan et Siftrarer IB 16 fei® 14.05.2025 & Sfdvid Gid TR dard
PiRete & e o 7 Rres rege & wfva gry wy e b g & e
B agel ¥ AR Uary ol o W § aur Hfass H fevin ) ol @ ot W |
3fa: gl fen o § fob gl & TR @ agel 3 38 U Sy SR 9
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T T T T T T A T T T R TR

ARG AR $Ras S HET BT SIE 9 9 BRATE 9 e B

ST ST ST |

G TR | O (%) P O Wi () |8 W
A ) ®) | ®)

2023-24 | 0.00 | 3220000 | 3220000 | 32200.00 | 0.00

2024-25 | 0.00 244200.00 | 244200.00 | 122200.00 | 122200.00

9.2 R U Yoo b FU H T 0.46 TG Bl THAT A agell 8 AV |

TR Yargd PR b sidam & IR ®R uifeT @ Aarh § gard
sl o Tsara B urn T R TR UARd g SR O U af @t safy
forg €280000.00 F ~Hamt AR TR f&T1F 09.01.2024 ¥ A F9F I B v R
3freifed ot 113 ot wg fRAT® 30.05.2024 F TS 5HF IS GRI BR UMD DI DS
foa T o1 S/ BRI TR U1dd Bl HR Uifeh?T e 5 HIE deb & fvd w4t |
U W0 TR Gad GRI AT S o] U T 116667.00 (23333.33x 5 Month) Bl
R agelt o eféra ot wig R darad gR1 $aa € 70000.00 F AR TG i
T o Sefs IW TR TR TR gRI SibETT § U HIATS TS FIAT Forae
faeqga faawor ufkRmy 10~ ¥ faar 01 8, & SR A1 31.03.25 a favl & =U
7 46,650.00 B IR g AfEd R | e, wedt fadw favmT & e
YoTdodloTdolo(7) -1/87-9237/9284 f&Ai® 20.06.01 & GRI HI I DI Wd-
nferd Iyt & gAd HA & fou Ay & e Q dfeH dfie, 7R derd s
SR 39 WY T BT 3N Had 8l So[ Silfdh T re-d [aug § | 3id: RIA
fen omar B 5 IR 3y 39 sfdeE ywiEt Few ISR W Iaa aftfa
SIfEaan sicheror Sifara T 16 f&Ai® 14.05.2025 & Sidvid Wid TR vAGd
s & armd @ T e ugw § gfa gR1 wWE e w6 ufes § eR
BT F fHIA BT aga! B o et | 31d: Ree! fear 9 § & sR wfhn &
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9.3

94

fs @t agelt &g T MU SR SR 9 WafRg FOUEER HRA A
G &1 9L @ $d HRATs Y &m0l & 1 &7 S/ oy |

Tew? e uRora s ar | |

TR Uard fFRATS & 3{afy 01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2025 & SHH&U & GRM
U AT {6 TR Uarad §RT T8 &R &7 YR 18! foedn TR o1 | S|l [gamad wey
WPHR B SHRREAT J&A- UD-A(1)-2/2014 &I 28.10.2020 P IR TR
daa & & H I a8 31 3afy aF YH aU U Yo DI S Dl T U™ Bl
T | TR TR T PREE ¥ 9@l 04/2023 F 03/2025 F SibETT F IRA
UTgT T {5 TR UATad gR1 A 1072023 H RO & i a8 &R e e g aur
2003 § TR U 8 € B F Bye Laws BHET YR I9GA B THIRE @
T § Sefe IR UaTad gRT HI§ 03/2025 A% g R &1 My =] fooar man ur g
gt U Hfere! U TEHR B ayel B ol I o | g el gian § 7@ TR dargd
Y 1T F Wl B IMet & ufd TiRar ¥ 1 78 o 3 8 9o sfafta @
I Ul Biat 8 auT 1Y Bl fgHIad UaRl WRbR gRI SRI SR &1 3Agerl Dl
1t cwifar ® 1 e FraargeR gt shfire Wy o< 8 Sidermn siframT ¥ 07
femie 23.04.2025 GRT GRIT R UaR § ARG fdar mn of | S gger # afg
&R1 gfa T mar fo St A1g & TEaR B ael B df St | e : fed
YT SIER HRATS a7 @18 St IAfEd &1 oI 9 Hd SRars I Sihao Dl
4t 3raed Harar 9 |
faerelt 9 TR U
(i) TeroTelt Su-oT &Y agedt T we

fForad Uew WeR & MgE-T G©I U, TG, o, —@h(1)-9/94, el
01.12.99 T4 feamaa uew AR siff~gw &1 uRT 69 & IR TR I gRI
TR gard & ot gRkfy # @< g1 arelt fasrelt w ufa gfe 1 891 B @) ¥ ISR
feufeorch € @ aga far 91 amifea § 1 SidhetT & GRM Urn T fF TR
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ﬁamaaﬁaﬁzoz&mﬁzom-zs%@?ﬁ feretell Yoo 7 AR U1 1ol g A1 39D

sifaftad 39 gy & usara & @R 98 ft urn T o ¢ feerell SU @ &t iy,
TR o 91 § U B ¥ TR GHrd R B AT T R o |
forgent FrmrER guf $iiffr Wy &4 g Sfdbamn siftrramt J-m 21 fAi®
17.05.2025 §RT 9fad TR Uargd es @ 3mig fosan man i, forae yeger # gfea
SRT gferd foran a1 3 39 oR & IHg W U fa S | e gy R g
il & {5 a8 uaur feorelt 1€ | Iomam oie qut av 2023-24 @ 2024-25F SR &4
fororett Sre o1 i @1 faorelt Tua & guf faavor afgd urd &= & sifafvad sféra
T 7 T YRReR 1 WURY B+ GRMT R oY deER $d BRA 3
30T Y R ST AR S | | -
Gy T RUm & 39 IR 35U o) 3 et 9w R 71 vE-
TGE T A R ,

foAMET W WHR b UF Wem guas. -wadiyo)-28/96-1, fAl®
o1.12.99$aa¢rwwdama&h%mm$%ﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁwaﬁ
Sigal TR ¥ 1.00 U SIdd &1 & ¥ NG IJUFHR MEHRT Td FUE FUN gRy
ST RIFG FH/™l &1 YT 51 ST SOféd § 1 et & SR rm T/
fa af 2023-24 | 2024-25 F ERF TR YA I INTF TIH DI A T T S
ff| TR dard gR1 39 9=y O $is i orex 8T o1 fores 98 ud e S
% & IWiad R FoagaR urd g8 siyar g forget Haarar quf siifere
WP HRA g SHb&U AT Y1 21 féHid 17.05.2025 §RT 9f¥d TR tard
s omrs foear mar o1, fores vegor ® wfua g1 gfud foean man i sg v &1
99 W W fosan S | e g8 e S orer § i smewR) vd Sde
Rum, peg, B . & TR durad 89 F 9 2003-24 ¥ 2024-25 F R IR F
Sidqal @t [Pt 1 gl fFavu Urd & & IuRid <O TRIE Y[ed &I S AR B
0T I IR W P WY 71 P FRATE F D01 Db ST PN ST |
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9.5 fafirs wirdl @ ure R 24400/- B TR UAT9d F @A  $H TH I3 91X |

9.6

- Sibe & ERA Abs w6t B e deb Wl ¥ A W g Tl % -
fIaRUER R dard gR fafird Widf 9 € 4400/- H1 IR B A s &1 F ol R
feram T U1 T 59 WY B feAi 31.03.2025 9 &% @il J ST Al fban mar U1
ST PRUT Ibs F1 TUT dF W # SR UM T 8 9T 1Y Bl I8 Wb ol B R
& M P GIULNT BT UG B &=1ial § | ForeT FamrgaR quf siifere Wy &
?d e ifaraAT T@m 13 e 13.05.2025 §RT WiEE TR dard fARds 9
3 T unl R TR § IR g1 gfed fear e ufas & 59 Iy
Pl TR UEId S @A H S R a1 S | 31 : BH SH B T R B age;
I did W 2y b TR G9rad & @I H A HA1 GAET DI ud srgurerr @
3ih&uT B AT HRAA 9 | faaru e TeR I 3 -

Iwg Fe1 gy | R fararur el T A @)
GBI |
06 03.09.2024 House Plan Application | 1116

Fee
06 03.09.2024 Mouse Plan Application | 1384

Fee
11 27.11.2024 Sanitation fee 1500
13 09.12.2024 NOC Fee 400

T | 4400.00

Fwﬁw‘ [ & UTE R 2 640/- Y TR TaRGd & @ F o 7 B
| |
%W%aﬁiﬂﬁaﬁdﬁﬂwwwmﬁwaﬁaﬁﬁwﬂa
gerell @ ugar & uEn 6 TR dard s gRr Pe-faavonger fafve
3AEH T RAaTE TSRy Yob & TUH € 640/- DI AR B agel! $I T8 o 0

| aﬂmﬁww&maﬁﬁaﬁfﬁ%mwmamqﬁmﬁa%
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9.7

M

T H o e T T | R Tl BT & 5 SRiad IR $Y age ¥ SWRid TR
taraa By & s e fear & S ol 9 oaRid veRe Bt awifar 2
e Faarar oo oo Wy & g Siden Siftrran T= 14 feAie
13.05.2025 ERT 9ya R vamad FRee @ amre o man o forees v # 9fa
&R1 gfua fear man fo ufosy & 9 Ay &7 TR durd & @ A o 5 B fea
STQ | 3fcl + ST e B TS AR B e IR Wl § Ly B B IWi TR
Trd & @ H o B YRGB Ud Srqurert § SibeUr Bl T BRard
S|

i dE feie | sdgdal w1 Aw | faarg &t Rfy aget e AR
)
892/23.12.2024 Sh. Jitender Kumar 27.11.2024 220.00
893/23.12.2024 Sh. Dinesh Kashyap | 06.11.2024 420.00
Ha 640.00

faaTs dsfievor W & T ® ura i 24200 &Y g@Ra Ay & @
T APRAT | |
feomae weRr g g ud M@ faur @ siftar g
TUS3.-U-T-(3)-1/2015 f&AiP 04.10.2016 {fearra gew faare Ivriaor @)
e 2016} & fovg 3 & SIFUR Ao W1, faarg IASRER & 98l § 775 gR1 A1
Money 38X & HIH ¥ 9T &1 @ | TR dard fAeds & sifdedl o usara
Td JUAH A5 T3 Yol & 3UR TR Uaad &1 a9 2023-24 9 2024-25 #
RRE-11 & IR 4200 P AR fAaT® TSl Yob & U F yred g3 A |
fTAIR R dumad gR1 foarg gelteru ¥ ur AfXy &) feaee udw g
IR U SRR favm & Ietd BN F Adag i "0070-60-108-01" H SH]
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9.8

fopan ST Srufgra uTl g AR dargd gRi fadig Gellror @ Ui 0 1 fewrd
TSR TG g wd HfeiiRar faumT & sr =8 exara S 361 8 | 3id - 394
¢RI HT TR Tarad §RI [dd18 IRER & Uel § S| HIarll ST F1gT 4T IR

3 IR TR U F 6 @ 6 o ff qur Ay @) gEig e @ uee e

o T T b Yo Y Tw sraeer A 1 et FawER ot siife s ea
B P&l S W@ 15 faAid 14.05.2025 §RT 9¥d TR ddrd FRES 9
31g fovdr TR o o TR  Fitd g i foban man fob 59 Uiy 1 wiawy |
TaRId U & S HR e ST | S URTER e S ¢ b sidsaror bt & My
YT IR BRATE A § s ot AT BT ST T SUTET Y Sidpefor Bl
2f} STl YT T |

(i) TR TR & AE-3enT Ml 7 @1 FoRT I6 & $rf Ay 3 & U §
¥13.74 ORG @1 JuTfag i gi g ey |

3{&0T SfAfY 01-04-2023 H 31-03-2025 TP T IR H AT 37T et 4
QT HRT I3 FT B A U 1 ¥ Faa Sifieigl o ugare | g 741 fo
TR YA §R1 U T1fAP! ,gHFHGRI TIRBR Drfed 3ife d Ufd 718 SR ¢ SR
e B el B e WG SR ER Yeb 1 A F pat fbar Wi h A P
ot iRy o @Y 1S aur oY & ofd H agen Arg foeall A A o 39 grEY |
F18 +t sifirerg uR et foan o gur 7 & Sien g WG fan T o
T H Y I AT T e TR dumd DI ufd a8 ER ¢ SR Yeb § P
fopat 3mg aeelt dny siferd ff, af & g fbait s o &t s A gav & aid
# ot fopat 3T Ayl Ay Ay <t | S8 Ty H Ul SHSHRT UK &R 8 3l
o R 0 T -0 i 16.04.2025 R Uamgd fFRede &) Ofta fovar man a1
foreep UfosR # TR Yo g1 i fosan i foe R e &7 | $o fodd
Yo HIfeip g HaR  IRBR] Had W d o g forgd fb SR g SR Yeeb &
TG B T SR B 1 39 UPR Iad Yol F SATYR TR 3be0l gRI ay 2023-24
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(ii)

g 2024-25 H SfUféd oM @I UM S W Ul 741 fb SR ¢ SR Yeb 9
21540800.00 P 31T UK B! 91 3fEd o kg 7R tad gRI &1 a9l § dad
2 166170 B! Pol IR TYA &1 75 N FoT HRU TR dard H ay 2023-24 F
2024-25 ¥ $& T 1374630 B! YUIAd foxiig g1 g ¢ | o TRUH W&T TR
Jad &) U ol A & w0 T W g ardl 3 9 dfud s s, e
i Wy B GR SfHaUT SRTET §@ 09 [ 01.05.2025 gRT GikG TR
tarrd PRI ¥ omre fear T, ot it qHIR 9% 13 UgeR UTe el
BT | T T8 T I ARG & THe ¥y U ¥ a1l o g fo TR
tarad ¥ &7 8 9 T &) St FiTer 3 3 TR vEnd @ R Rl @
Yee 99 oq 39 HaG T IEl 8q 3N drals 3Hd H @8 o gHida @AY 3
Fd U] I 3BE B T HRaT AU | JUTAH a1 & TR AFT 1
Wi &1 AR g UaHR I 8 - |

Year Opening | Demand Total (%) Collection | Balance
Balance for the €9 ®
€] Year (%)
2023-24 0 770400 770400 90170 680230
2024-25 680230 770400 1450630 76000 1374630

ToR TR SR ¢ SR TS HaeR & STEfR T o 28700/- B ¥ @@
AT AP R | | |
3pendH Safy #§ SR ¢ SR ol 3o A U o & [Ig §&] i usard
H IR T 741 fob TR derd g1 4 faarongaR fafis uHiersi 9 SR g SR
$S1 IO & Yo B U B39 F R1w W a1 3 7 off g TREateh g
39 il O urd Ifr & el 9% TR UETad Sratad § SET Aol ey T ot aut
B TGl T BT Bd AR &1 HH D faar 11 41 Siifds sHfT T sifaflg uda
BT 2 T Ty & BN SRR F U B GHIa B =i § | 39 yeR iy
faRUIrgER 7R darad Res @1 ¥ 8700 @ g1 ¥ € | forge sifg we &3
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(iii)

SR 3iheful JHfEgreT §-AT 09 fdHier 01.05.2025 GRI WRig TR Udrid RS 9
g foban T, foreepT Sfdbafur AW do Bls UcqaR UIW -Tal g3l | 3fd : dal

33 & Yeob & FY T YT AR DT 9Geil I Wid 9 & o gHfga ot o 9
Wwﬁﬁmﬁmm‘m|

Sr. Receipt Date Source Amount Amount Difference Remarks
no. Book no Received Deposit ©
Q) ®
I 5424 1o Nil -Door to door 7450 0 7450 Receipt Amount
5500 Garbage not enter in Door
Collection to Door D&C
Register
2 6626 to Nil Do 2850 2700 150 Do
6653
.3 4901 to Nil Do 600 0 600 Do
4906
4 6793 15.07.23 Do 200 100 100 Tempering In
Receipt books
5 6794 Nil Do 200 100 100 Do
6 6796 14.07.23 Do 200 100 100 Do
7 6797 14.07.23 Do 200 100 100 Do
8 6798 14.07.23 Do 200 100 100 Do
Total 11900 3200 8700

SRR ¢ SR BT 30 d WK 3T €850 P IUIG DI DI AU Fal GRT AU

R G IE $I b SRU G g I :-
o= 3afy § SR ¢ SR 1 I3 A UItd 1Y Bl G gob! Dl Usdr

DR TR U T fob TR daed gR1 Ay e fafte Suiere ¥ SR g ER

FST IS F Y B I I P g T S B} 7 o iR AvrgUreel] R B
Q?ﬂ‘cﬁ'ﬁa{qfrﬁ?t{?ﬁ(cancel)WﬁWWﬂTHﬂTﬁ(cancel)aﬁﬂiﬂﬂﬁaﬁ
G TRRIY @ R Tarad Tt & S AT R T A g 7 g S < @
Tl R daEd gR1 5 e T o, fad gRomesy 9k @1 s 9id &
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IOUTRT B GUTET ¥ ot THR T fban o Yebar | gRUTAGERY (9 fqaRUgaR
TR Uard SRS ®) 850 &1 81 g5 & | ot SN Wy &3 aiR Sidhe
e ERer 09 f&id 01.05.2025 RT Wiud R U=rgd s & sme foba
1, f T Sidher A I ®is gk U 7ol g3l | 3(d : Sl 36 & Yeb
¥ w0 H g 3l T3 Wi 7B & A1 91 Ihaa wem SR B Wield U | & 91
s Sifyafie Y @ 75 B WS F vaet F w3 age SR w@h @
G & S GRS B S T P SUIerT § 3febaf0l bl 3T FHRAT ST | |

Sr. | Receipt Date Name of User Period of | Rate | Amount Remarks
no. No Collection 4]
1 5728 05.05.23 | Sanjeev Sharma 2 Months 50 100 Receipt not enter in
Door to Door D&C
_ Register
2 5731 08.05.23 | - Sundri Devi 2 Months 50 100 Do
3 5733 08.05.23 Shashi Thakur 2 Months 50 100 Do
4 5757 06.06.23 | Virender Thakur 1 Month 50 50 Do
5 5759 06.06.23 Umesh 1 Month 50 50 Do
6 5786 04.07.23 | Virender Kumar 1 Month 50 50 Do
7 5792 04.07.23 Tara Chand 1 Month 50 50 Do
8 5797 05.07.23 Chhaya Thakur 1 Month 50 50 Do
9 5798 22.09.23 Deveshvari 2 Months -] 50 100 Do
Sharma
10 5799 21.09.23 Anoop Sharma 2 Months 50 100 Do
11 5800 21.09.23 Raksha Nand 2 Months 50 100 Do
Sharma
Total 850

(iv) GO Tl SR-2-3R T HaaRH 4 grafrd sfiree &1 fAaagar
HYROT - AT |

TR R gRT AT @ 3 () RAl® 17.06.2021 B TR deE & &
3T TS IR WA B TR-2-8R TS HoaH Yo THEAT B BT o
R mar U1 quT I9F Uy TR TIRd &F &I IR UBE Ta®T 8 SR-2-3R
TS (Door to door garbage collection charges) I TS IR HT BRI L fhaTl T
R TR UEEd gRI URGR aR A%l &1 It I9-3918 g [6g1 T § AR T 8
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IR 3ifdra XFoReR BT YR foar T o7 | R RO SR-2-8R el HiaRH
] JYIR YRR W, AT, WG 9 3 AW F FaifEa e 7 aedt o gl $i
Site SIB&UT F GRM -8l Bt off Tp! a1 T8 F ] UPR & SFRMdar &1 GHIa-T
&) ot TBRT TE o T 31 gt Fanrr guf shfaa s a3 g sidam
iR g 09 faHid 01.05.2025 gRT WiHd FR UdRd FARAs 9 simgs fava
w,ﬁﬂaﬂﬁwmwﬁéuwmqﬁ‘geﬂ | 3 : IR fear i 3
% =fter g1 SR ¢ SR Yo &1 A7 Td AUl ASe dGR a1 o1 Yidd fapar
SR d S{IUTQT ¥ 34101 bl AT Rl STy |

10 GRIUAT | |
10.1 R Y=nad A & gaw a@wﬁaﬂvﬁﬁ%ﬁm Leave Encashment & &Y
# % 10.55 ARG &1 -l Y FRA TR |

3iBEUT P TR g AI3<R] $I Tsare H Uy T 6 Ja1 Ui & SR
ff 53 Rie, afa 31 Jargle ol 31.12.2024 Feifea R, wrafes ar dfrer @
T 33w el e T F U3 W8I UD-H(B)(10) 2687/24-11407-11410
“ﬁ‘%07.04.2025%WWW%WWWWW%W@@
W/ ad @R 01.01.2025 B @ B FHIER GRI FB RIGS & W A 21055060.00
) Ry 1 omeTRa @ R T o, S WRE @ ARy 31.12.2024 H) € &
@t B | TRuTReEY e TR UErEd FRAS gR1 Jaifigd 89 & ae TR dard
¥ @0 A W & Leave Encashment 1 A &I 3MEINGT & ferar 7 o1 Wifds
s o oifyaftre welta g 8 1 Rraept Fraerr quf shfve W & 3g s
sifergreHT @@ 10 feHie 05.05.2025 gRT Wfya 7R ard FRes ¥ 3mg faa
T 7 fre TR H Tt gRT i favar w6 59 yiaE @ St @ S |
3(d : T8 "I I SABIRGT & FHe U ARG Y A1 Sl § b 39 AHd Dl
Ry 1 iR T U 9 R AR HRATS e A ard s gl @ o g

d T T fHE0T BT AT HRaE TR | et favu FumsR 38
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Name of Employee : Sh. Hari Singh
Designation : Secretary

Date Of Joining in service: 01.07.1987

Date of Retirement: 31.12.2024

Date of Drawn : 01.01.2025

Last Basic pay : | T 74300

DA Admissible: 42 %

Total EL for Encashment: - | 300 days

Total Emoluments (BP+DA) : 74300+31206=2105506.00
EL Encashment = (105506/30)x300 = % 1055060.00
Total Leave Encashment amount = 4 1055060.00

10.2 eﬁsﬂﬁaﬂﬁa meﬁmsﬁ@mﬁqﬁ%m Leave Encashment
& EUH 73.02 TG BT SFAAHT YA 33 TR |

1= gt f[d ™ faUmT & UF WBAT UD-H(B)(10) 2687/24-11407-11410

feAi® 07.04.2025 & Sidifd Jargfa IWia UxE 91 o= faxilg v &t oM

B od ferrad yew Rifde Yard @iifia ) 2009 feAies 26.08.2009 F siqifa
\"ﬁaﬂ &4 Rig &1 SR 3 (Last Pay) T 24450+4600 GP Wga Rpar T T |
RN \ URUTHRGEY 4t g3l [ ﬁ%ﬂmawé&ﬁqﬁ JUglH (Retirement Gratuity)
- '-;r_.fﬁﬁ* ! B TR IRed e o 3e9 & omeR W € o’ 31 9 sfE & Safe R
| ;_//_;,,pama g ot g5 i B Leave encashment &1 R & 70MT Td YT IFGIGT
o 01.01.2016 ¥ Uyl feama uew Rifaw A @@t ) 2022 e
01.03.2022 ¥ Siald fpan 7 T SMfF gl & wRigpd 819 & SRU sifFRfE U1
ayr Fouar Fewe, wed e grr Fufa s 89 (ast pay)
¥24450+4600 GP @ TYR TR g fhar o1 Saféa ot | aikomsasy 4 54 [,
Tfd &l Qarigid Wi T 302660.00 &1 Sf-afrd,/side Yrars fasar mar a1 sife

aﬂ%ﬁﬂ?ﬂﬁm% | ForgaT S TE &3 IR Sidharor SiferaHT @ 12 fais
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10.3

05.05.2025 §RI UfUd TR Uard FRue ¥ smug & man, foae ugwR | afd
SR1 g foran mar for 39 YA &) S @ Sl |31 : a0 Y Sy SrER
it ofde Yrae &1 s Af &1 a1 | FEraR Sid seRmn Sl SRy AR
Ht G IeId WG F DI o1 AIET BT IR g Fd AT I BT B 3T
HRA AW | fSYes] [ R yeR 98

Name of Employee : Sh. Hari Singh
Designation : Secretary

Date Of Joining in service: 01.07.1987
Date of Retirement: 31.12.2024

Leave Encashment paid as per New pay scale | Leave Encashment paid as per Old pay scale
Last Basic pay : ¥ 74300 Last Basic pay : 24450+4600 GP

DA Admissible: 42 % DA Admissible: [59%

Total EL for Encashment: 300 days Total EL for Encashment: 300 days

Total Emoluments (BP+DA) : 74300+31206= Total Emoluments (BP+DA} : 29050+46190 =
Z105506.00 375240

EL Encashment = (105506/30)x300 = EL Encashment = (75240/30)x300 = ¥ 752400.00
Z1055060.00

Total Leave Encashment amount = ¥1055060.00 | Total Leave Encashment amount = ¥ 752400.00

Excess Payment :  1055060.00 - X 752400.00= 302660.00

ot farr vgaelt, JOA (IT) Fdaa & ®U & ¥ 4452.00 &1 Sifafia Yd=
FH A |

fewrere uem WReR |, faa faur ot ifg==1 ¥BIT No. Fin(c)-B(7)-2/2021
femie 12.01.22 & YR SME® FHAMNA! B 01.01.2022 & &G Pay matrix &
R TR (Level) TR Fgad o 71 § S WR (Level) & TS & (cell) T Sl off
JTH BT ST 60% (Fixed Amount) BT YITAH Tl ST | WReg AR d=mad
fReE & 3iper B SR 4 fawra Igdeh, JoA (IT) & da- fadl & sicherur & gra
T fos 4t ﬁﬁﬂ?ﬂfﬁ’ﬁ P I ddTHM feRor (Pay Fixation) ¥cId BHIA D
DR Th Iy 1 Al b g 3% &1 At gfg & 78 =F S fob SuRiert sifegarr
¥ IR SR Udid gt § uRumRa=y off fadra e, JOA (1) Bl /e
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3@ o YT IqTHH & IR T 4452 Bl AR D1 dd9 & U H 31 Y
g mar a1 1 forget shfed WY & SR sidgon ifareHT I A 11 faAie
05.05.2025 &RI Tid TR Uorad FRas ¥ smig foar T, f99d wgar o gfag
R giad forar w1 f wiesr o Sefa SfeR/adart ¥ siffie i & 18
At TR F o S | o 73 T sy SR i i T
F TS IR B a1 O FgErER SR sk I SR A 3 age Sd Wid |
o1 Sl YR F 918 T Fd U  3BEU B 3T BT S | DT
fRu g reR A8

The recovery worked out due to wrong pay fixation
Sh. Vikas Raghuvanshi , JOA (IT) (on Contract Basis}
Drawn Due (as per audit )
Period Mon Pay Total Basic 60% of | Total Pay in Total of Basic 60% of Total Total
ths drawn of pay on Pay Pay Pay level pay on Pay Diff E ota
as per Pay contract Level - Level -4 contract Level -4 e P xcesst
pay bill | level 4 cell-1 cell-1 cell-1 aymen
(Rs.}
01.05.24 2 21218 | 21218 | . 60% 12731 12731 20600 20600 60% 12360 12360 -371 -4452
to
30.04.25
21218 12731 12731 20600 12360 12360 -371 -4452

10.4 TR UOd & SHfUSH/FHAREGr S 2 0.18 ARG P =0 WA 1A BT 3D
YT B R

TR TR RIS & 9afd A8 & o agaR! &1 T uSard § i T4
for faftra are=Rl & srvfd TR derad & SHfYER/FHaRal &1 7 22102.00 & T
YR 1T @l YT T T o Sieifd RaHrgaR shad € 3951.00 Bt 1R &7 YaH
ot T SOTEA o1 1 URUTERERY R TR gRT SHUBRY/BHHATRG! DI 2 18151
Ft AR &1 A ifdw raE fem mar ur | R st wy 9 aR
3fcherur ST B 24 &I 22.05.2025 FRT Gt TR U9 FREE 9 38
fbar a1, forad UgdR # Wfg gR1 Yed o T e didwy o dsfe
BT/ I e YT B T8 AR I agell HR ot 9l | 31 : {83 7g
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mwwaﬁuﬁamwﬁﬂémﬁmﬁmaﬁam
S YT AR Bt I Iied Wi § &) o YA B 9 a o srguraH 9
3IBE/0T Bl ST BHardr WY | g fdavor g yeR A8 -

Ea sftprt | siftert | ammad AN HT | YEHE YA 3R fewoit -
wan | edad | mdndier | a@e Rw | A i | af
E| am g IR @ | TRafds
daTHH _ I @)
I 70000 Sh. Hari March- Additional 19400 2842 16558 Claim taxi Fare for
(10300- Singh 2023 chrage of journey as, per TA rules
4600) Sharma Secretary Taxi fare not admissible
,secretary of NP to the employee on this
Nirmand pay scale 10300 + 4600
GP Secretary and rate of
daily allowance claim
200 rupee per day as per
TA rule only 160 rupees
admissible (No
permission attached for
use of taxi for journey
2 Assistant Sh. Anil May to Additional 2702 1109 1593 Same day return to HQ
Engineer Kumar October chrage of office only journey
(5400 GP) Gauta 2024 ME of NP daily given
Nirmand
d gl 22102 3951 18151
11 Fmfor od
111 3HER & fAa@l & GST, TDS, Labour Cess dYT Royalty % 7§ Peldl Bt U]

207.56 TWRg B A B Gafrd IR Ay & sar F 331 |
sideronelq saf & oo sl @ a=fRg Afied! @ gedid o W arn

-y fb TR UG RS gR1 R SHeR! & ool 9 dow uRf¥g 12 &

SJUR %] T4 JaT I P! ¥ 297215, 3TTH T 116095.00, 7 UHR T 148608.00 9
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T ¥193991.00 B! U H HI ol BT T § b TR UG g fafia

HayTe welicdl 9 Ui $d T 755909.00 &1 IR BT il Ib 3790 T
FurT § AR STaT 71E) amn o 3871 7 o fos iR fasita sifvafirdar § 9wy
1 TRER ST Y srdeer @) o i | Riwer it Wy B IR Sibav
AT T 25 feAid 22.05.2025 GRI Gid R Uargd FRES 9 SiRig bl
4T, ORIT 3erU GHIG dd ®is UTR U Hol goil | 3fd: SRS PHeldl Bl T
Yy 1 < & TERa fwm § f o gRiE e o @ sruTe § sidbarm
DI 3G DRI AU |

3.7 & uftrar &) v A1 81 ¥ 5.25 o/ & 9E &1 Sifafya o |
- FRye I8d AT & U3 YA UD-II(F -(Tender-Engg-Cel1847-23793- f&Ai®
07.04.2015 & AR HA(Y 21.03.2016 A T 1 ARG qYUT (Y 21.03.2016 P UL 5

 Ta Q 3ifUS b B 3Yyd UHH %Y 8] E-Tendering B! UfebdT B ST Sif-ard

o7 | 3fFeu F IRF ARE YTaF are=Rl & sider 1R Ul T fF TR vErd
BRT & H 984 & AT “Casting Bench with Writing and painting * & BT & B &
foTT 2 525250.00 T AT F Benches &1 FH fasa1 7T U7 | Ry TafRra sifdrerar
! U5 | g 7 fb TR UeEd g1 3 @€ Offline tender system @ HIETH
A B off, Sl IRiad RSy & SFUR 35 .00 O F s AR & B
YT ATl oY DR B E-Tendering P UishdT DI UM 3OTE AT | tﬂﬂ-_-lTR
Uﬂmﬁmsﬂfﬂﬁﬁ Offline tender system %WW@WWWWW@Y
WHRT G BT AT BT TR & | [T shferd wWe 7 ar sisvgm
ST BT 27 f&AI® 23.05.2025 §RI AYT TR UaRd ARAS § omig fobar
T, T Sihe THIMG ab i UG U g1 gofl [9fd: IWiaa gl
SR & TR DY 7 P S BRI I WY 4 g3 IdAqH 7 39 g
1 Fem MR # FUia Wiy 3 Frafia searr o gur wiys # Pomer
B Wiew/ER &1 4 far S gt & o |
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11.3 WREeR ¥ YaE Rdl @ ot @ &, (GST) B FAR 7 3 & SR
R B /PR B 20.10 TG BT IS YT B 9 |
TR G1ad RES & sidaondi= @i & ooy ard=Ri &1 &9 § urn 147 e
fafHs ARl & Sfvid R Yarad g1 Afdciar @ Wikt @ i @t Sl d
od faell &1 Yo fear war o1 | SiEfd sMyfdeal gR1 URgd f9d § 2% GST &l
Hela PN OIS T IReg TR varg FRYS g fad &1 WW‘?{W 2%
GST ®t Held! TeT & 7T 24t ,for HRUT HfaeTdRl 1 2 10505.00 B AR 7 31feres
YT foban 71 o1 | i FamrgaR sfd udid siar ¢ | orga siifear Ty &
SR b it d@a 26 6l 23.05.2025 R WA TR dard s ¥
3(TUE farar T, foraeT Sicheror TEIfid a Dis UTaR U ol g | 37 ; TR
foan S ® o 39 If &t Sl 9 o & SR &) a1 ot HaguR 3fa sgrmn
SR 31T Sfed Tld ¥ 9l IURIA SUTAHT U 3{b&f0l DI SHIId DRl S |

foraesT faRor g yR A5 -
9 fae FHHTAW | o/ wifgarer | w@mn | ik (%)
e | gen | GST &t
A Herdt am
AT (T)
i 2561/08. | M/s Jai Jagdamba | Casting Bench 25 No 238750 4775.00
04.23 Steel Febrication | with Writing and
’ painting
2 2558/07. | M/s Jai Jagdamba | Casting Bench 30 No 286500 5730.00
04.23 Steel Febrication | with Writing and
] painting
T GHT 525250.00 10505.00

11.4 IfageRl & Hidi+H fa@ ¥ Earnest Money/Security money ¥8500/- 3|

Fatdl 7 B :
P&V F SR UM HIg & Fg aI3eR] &l Tsdrd Uil 747 feb Jai Rikhi
Traders &I "supply of 6 meter iron pole” F H %@ X HfAd IR S Bl
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115

3T U W@ NP.NMD/2024-25 f&-id 03.03.2025 & ¥R B 3efed Heh
o Tem- 141 f3Ai® 18.02.2025 & Sidifd T 170000.00 HT YA b1 77 1
g I IdersR & &4 ¥ 2 8500.00 (170000 5%) Bt Earnest Money/Security
money @eld 81 &1 T8 At | Safds garad waw faa sifdaw 2009 & 197 106 &
IR Earnest Money/Security money @I Perat ®f o Sufga o | TRuTRaEy
TR GaTd gRI Ged Geeer & o @ I3 Tk 7 e WERT (e
P TR JdgeHl B qQdl 2, S FUArgER erfyd a ffafia udia g g |
e i Ty &3 a1 e SRk Y@ 28 fHid 26.05.2025 §RT IiHd
TR UaTgd FRuie ¥ g e e, ot Sids&on gty 0@ Bis ggo’ Uik el
B3 | ofd - Rl & o § b 30 I 3t & 7 & F HRON @7 a7 d
ProaaR S ogm o oy 3 Wid 3 agel IR SuraT ¥ 3idhemr
DI ST HIGT AT | |

frmfor sraf | wefRa arw yffasrei & worn & 3¢ & SR 24157/ 1 4@
YT HIA T |

e 3raf¥ & SRM TR dargd fds & fafu o § R |
URKeT & Wisl &1 ggdra § um@n T e A7 gikiemsit # om 7 3 & R
fafire SheR B 9y arferdt SaR ¥ 4157.00 BT 3Hf¥H e fovar o1 Sife
sAfa a st udia e € | R shftr Wy & AR sidernr siftmrae
e 23 féia 19.05.2025 gR1 UiHd TR UT™Ed FREE 9 3yg foan man, s
TR § It gRT Yo fosan T i wfass 7 siftes fraE @t T 1R S agen
H @ S | 34 SIS GG YIaE & @ O AR Sfd s 9
3=YT I W T gl =4 & I FaiRd FfE 3§ s feean o= giAfga i
WY AT § 3PB&UT P! SavTa Hardl oY | forgest oo g yer I g -
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12.

Sr. No Name of Name MB  [Name of Quantity |Actual Difference |Rate |Excess
work of No/ |Item as per [Quantity (T) Amount
contrac P.No MB )
tor
1 Restoration of Sh. Mukesh 14/31- [P/L in specified |7.863 m3 [7.234 m3 [0.629m3 6200 [3900.00
nala and 32 grade Position
construction Cement
of path near Concrete
pokhtu school excluding the
and paver cost of centring
block flooring and shuttering
near hospital all work upto
in ward no.7 plinth level.
1:2:4 ratio
2 C/o Drain Sh. 4/36  Brick work with [0.389 m3 |0.356 m3 0.033m3 {7800 [257.00
from Bus Dharampal  lcommon burnt
stand to GAP |Negi clay moduler
Enterprises in Bricks of Class
ward no-7 at designation 7.5
Nirmand in foundation
and plinth in
cement mortar
1:4
Total 4157.00
fafasy =g .

e d18e & TW-IWE I W ¥ 2.53 TG BT i Y s

TR U=rdd gRT fadi® 04.06.2022 &1 135 @’C’ A< Piesun Engineering
pvt. Ltd., &R 01.06.2023 &1 240 T WSC Piesun Engineering pvt. Ltd TUT
faqi® 05.01.2024 B 50 e TEE Sh, Kishori Lal, ¥ HF Bt T & TUT LI dAlse
% Maintenance Charges TS % W 7 Tt A asl de &1 sy o fopan
T o foreh SR e wige # fobdl ot dRe & wa-x@me B v HAdaR gR1
o) oy fopar o enifég & wig faorat faum gr vge for o < foreh foatl #
T 3IUR UR Line maintenance Charges P ST off @I RSIIED Cﬂfﬂ%lﬁ d
sfrafie wditd 811 & e TR UuRd §R1 Uh 3R &) e darde  [9-3ad W
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13.

3ryaT SfesRI gRI foar o w61 8 fore forg 7R tehd g1 9ga € ddheR @l
YT H= R T § 991 g89) SR TR U9RId gR1 KIe 8¢ & A1 farsrelt &
faeil 1 srerlt Tere sifir=, fRowo =y fagyga oIS, ge-fefasm s &1 +ft
31 73 o} forgd ey gRfe-13 SHJHR UfITTE Line maintenance Charges ﬁﬁﬂ?ﬂ
T T RS TR 81l & fob R U= gIRT Glex X-3@d GHR i S1erft o 715
ff WP R0 wo fa<iy frammaet 2009 & F99 10 & UidDd B9 & BRU TP TR
Sifaftan § o ®Rul R dergd Al d 3@y 0472023 ¥ 03/2025 9% fasar man
3253322.00 &1 o1 ARfa ydid 72 gidn1 foraep iy Wy 3 TR 3fchefur
SiRrgTeAT T8 17 A% 15.05.2025 §RI 99 R damd FRes @ e e
mr, R U # aie g1 gfud e mn 6 ufdss § e arge & @ @
o % fyafE e @ age Rord Ry & g g R B d Sl 1 o -
o8 7T MY TR SUfeT HRATS ST § s S GFAIET B S a1 39 o
S AT e el @ el & SFER Id ST S ST Hed faum &
TR B gfY & IURIT agelt Bt o gAiEd S e |
sy arsit Y quf fFe & €1 20.80 v/ & wid /<R &1 %9 BT

R v fag faum R SRRGEAT TR Fin(OA@)52004 RATE - 19. 072017 F
TR WIH/LR BT T B DI NuARGan waldd g | 37 gaiaarsit &
IR 250000/ T & LIH/ER GeM. H JuAH HYfcfapa qT 250000/- G A
3 Hed & WR T WP B Gem. fagarat & Arem I fasar oFn snifém 8 =@
TSGR F e F urn T R TR Gara PRAUS GRT oipe o@fl & R
4 fIaRU SR 279150 BT ¥R 9 i IWRIa 1aHT BT 3fagar o fobar 71
o7 | SN Iad Fgel & UR A g1 & SR Al g smufte® g | o
SR Ty F=Y IR 3BT ST W' 27 Rl 23.05.2025 gR1 9RG TR
tarad e 4 g far ma, foreT sidheul THIG db Big UG o Y
B3| 3{d: SWIdd afld ST & SR Wh/ER B $HY 7 HIH b HRUN Bl
WY H3d g0 IdaE § 39 ifafirad w1 wem unidert @ iR Weia 3 FHafia
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HAr S gur yiasy & FHOAER 8 Wie/ER &1 oy dhar S giRfgd fear
T | fqaRui g YpR T 3 -

wHIEn | gen/fae | e gen feAre wH &1 AW e &1 afR (@)

frazor

149/27.05.2023 ' 2060/25.05.23 Innovative computer Computer 79150

Services Rampur and Printers
Bushehar

14.

wﬂmﬁ?ﬁsmamw-%ﬁmﬂﬁaﬁraﬁv&mwmﬁaﬁl

TR UdEd gRI AHS §81 Y§ I&AT 187 i 13.02.2024 &1 JEH
ftrrar, Rea Avsa Rus & faokl & faell &1 ywram fear man o1 foraet
ysara H gran 7 {6 Y fARoaR TR derad g1 6 feeret foell & s
IR &1 YT feban Ty ot 3+ ferorelt foretl & qof SuHier TReAr BT R Uarad &RT
T € =7EY forar T ot 9y 9 & 599 yd # g9 SuMiEdl $ersil 8 IR UARd
&R fowreht & 3 &1 Yoam fovar mar o1 R ferslel! @ Sbmr AR Bl gig &t o
T | o udia giar 8 7 R tarad gR1 37 Souiad ses & el o1 4
Pad U | $ ferw &) fovar man o1 Sife srgfua g siffia wdia g1 § & 3
JuMTST T YT I UaRd & A0 9 @6 @ 15 g | YRUMARGSY R d=mgd
GRT 7 4760.00 % faorelt & fael &1 sifafia Jram foan man of et sidsen &

AR Y T @) o Tt | e i TE B SR Sibarun sifirE S 22

fadie 19.05.2025 gRT TfIg TR UaRd FRES & g fvan 2, forent fabafun
mﬁwﬁﬁmwﬁgw|m:wm%ﬁaﬁaaﬁé@
sryar ot & SR Ifud sexmn 9 syl Ifd Wid @ 9l & IWid
3{TUTEHT ¥ 3{d&f0T 61 HITd PG W |
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16

Sr. Consumer Name | Consumer ID | Bill Date/Period | Amount (X)

no.

1 Gram  Panchayat | 100002287475 | 07.12.2023 to | 1702
Nirmand 08.01.2024

2 Gram  Panchayat | 100002287477 | 07.12.2023 to | 1356
Nirmand 08.01.2024

3 Gram  Panchayat | 100002287473 | 07.12.2023 to | 1702
Nirmand | 08.01.2024 |
Total ' 4760.00

TR tarad fARds it sem Y 31 Ao a8t &1 smevor Td faavor sifrerd
SR AT 9 HI1 TR |
feomaa vew fad aw 1971 & A 2.2 & SgAR Ude Wig & 3 4 Ak

TE D AN BT P P AW A T ISP GIF & B0 U 01 HYHRT g
Tt fa ST S0 © 1 SiPET 6 SR Abs §gl B uedd H g f afy

© 01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2025 9% SBM 1Y &1 AHs gg] &l Iad FUH & IR 7 af

TR Gerad FREs & Jem R gRT Tiftd 3t 7% f td 7 ¢ I e &
IR JUR B 1 ff S FOEER U a9 sfafi uekor B gwiar g |
31 9 2023-24 T 2024-25 BT SBM FAfY Tt Ade 781 F A & AR R
B3P Ud JHS IaT & AN BT AT §F & U9 T HIb IR & 370 Td fIaRor
ST gRT Wt fapar ST YR e ST @ SIUTe & SibE B ST
PRI WY | |

=7 uge & 31ila We I8 BT USHH0 T H3 dN |

3P0 F TR offd H gry i R darad PR gR1 38R T 2014
& i Wie I3 BT Usioul 7a! fhar o 41 = 81 TR Uarad &9 8§ e del
3 1S TE W Riwd 3t 7 § R sRo R dud Frds B fied wf af
& @R T 8 < 3 1 R Poar oof e W@y ek 3g s
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17.

18.

ST = 05 feAid 22.05.2025 mﬂﬁawuamﬁm‘é@fa{ms%m
a1, forge Uik § 9fed g1 giEd fba o i widwy # TR damd gR1 ¥
dS3 T UoliepRUT & ST | 31d: 3 U YT 39UR d FRAER Jad tae
¥ e T (o=l & IR Wie 8 &1 Uit srds AR faseran fAeffed s
g oY difce TR U=maa B Faia o & Uit 81 9d 9 ST I e

@1 i SfavTa PaTEr S G e S | |

WP /R BT Uedel HIfad AU (Physical Verification) T fBUT @1 |

- Teur=a yex TRufe okar Wfgdr & orenm 12 & AR 1243 @) # aftfa
WATHIIIR Y& a9 & 31 & YU R, a1 faun oik sdart sifteratia
TR GRYe/AR UaRd a1 3iftipd HHan €idh/KR Bl Udel il JAu- H7
qYUT 31 AT fohdrel Sifieg @& SR QY 9 fdar s Sk w1y 81 ude
Wi GO SR fparelt siiirerg & ok Uil o @t R & Frewre gy Reffa
gYITd YURTHS Had FaUT | Sefp SR Gerd FRAS gRT oibem safy
01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2025 P GRIM TR TG & WihALR BT e MNP FJATa-
g b a1 | e FamgaR gl s Ty & g Sideiur Sifdre
&1 27 féHid 23.05.2025 gRI Aiga R dddd AREg 4 simg fban ma, forge
UG U gied gR1 giaa oo o 3 yiosy & HosR IR & gol Gih &1 X1+
o o e | 3 feHTad UeR ATRUIIDT T Hfgdr & e 12 & URT 12.43
(@ il TR ®ih/AR & Uds Uifde g+ 181 feg o &1 gt
3fere ¥ FRa §U Srifed SIars R 3md B ars ot Ry o1 S darur
Pd BRATS F 3fBe0 BHY Hi ST HIET WY | -
oY MU fAarfOrPT-: 77 sra & okt =& & 1S qor et o7y mufRyt o7 siper
& SR R W g FueRT S ferar Tar o |
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19. frepd:-orel o @ vEa § uR $t A sraegd gl

&
(o= par)

%osro B a‘ﬂén TRIETT ﬁmm
Brrem—171009.

29 JUL 2025 o T | TS —0177-262088

%

S693 — 5693 ,
TS A (gwoT0) TH (2)¥0-15(V)116/2023 W81 fa=ie: Rraem—171009,
Hﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂaﬁaﬁﬂw‘wwm%@ﬁﬁﬁ%—
1 e, e Rery Rame g Brea—171002 o1 &1 Hw&@n 1 (@) 7 aftfa
WW@WWW@WW@WG&W%
SR R B U B
2 wwwmﬁa@mwmmwwmm
' T, RHAT—03 |
delflewd : 3 ORE TR AR feeve, dEde FRAvs, e geq (BEEe gew) @1 s9
e & Wi WG @ O & & I8 39 @& ufddew § SO TS
ol &1 Fiewer SaR UfideT R B9 8§ Ud Hig @ WiaR g9 R &

VAT Y|
| Li
) 05D |

fRowo wrog ?ﬂzn T farr,
fBrae—171009.
ERGIET —0177-2620881
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uRRRP - (1) W7 EEI -1 @1) 9 wefifg
T 3iefur v Frfteror ufedet & arfHifa =1 ot =t -
(1) sidgrur ug fAteror ufade srafyr 1072020 @ 03/2023

E R T U faaxor

LSrcl] |

1 3 | aff=ila

2 41424344 |Fla TAH 3{h&or H g : YRS Ud

3 4.5 3if=oftg '

4 4.6 RIEIG] '

5 5@) ot | adH Sidaun H g - uRsUd

6 5(@) 3if-olfe

7 5(@) | sifuifa

8 6(cp) foffa aAHT Siehaful H g : TREfO

9 6(3) fooffa 3ORfd SrIUTTH T He Sifierd i
gf® & efprrd fAufia |

10 7 it

11 8() 3ifuifa

12  8(W) 3ifuffa

13 9.1 ifoffar

14 9.2 ERIG!

15 10(P) Jfaifa

16 10(@) 3ifuifa

17 104 ifauifa

18 10(%) sifadifa

19 10(8) 3ifoifa

20 11.1 3ifuila

21 11.2 fyuffa TR IR a1 HafAd Shari &bl
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gferyfa TR & Sl Hb AT
qfeTan! @1 gfY & P fHuffa |

22 11.3 Si 8 H&AT 4 TG G 342 & GRT
70 127 Bt qGeit F ¥ Foffa |

23 12

24 13

25 14 TR GOk a1 Jaier Sfiterg 3t gy
& =R fAffa |

26 15

27 16

28 17

29 18 il 8 ¥ 3 TG Wl 756 & GRI
T0 1500 Pt aYeH P pra foffa |

30 19 UK IR YT G v &l g
&% P fAffd |

31 20 UKId 3R qUT Haivd HHeg B s
& g faffa |

32 21

33 22

34 23

Jfuffa T} @u IR Tlea) 34

I H Y ¢ W 15

El 49

Foffa O (kU ORY 9iga) 10

Y il T @U WY giga) 39




Gt e -~ 2

Yo Quar - Ui

Near Total B /_E:a_:_:_ n m:i:c Balance |
i
- .-| i J _
AH23-24 bu.: Sources | 1339294, eds423.08f 189799.0¢] 217751208 14232572 354254, ra
. Grants-ineaid L 818703000/ 15889770000 . 6.0 24076800864 14760388, 931641 M.AW,Q,K
L Tow 952632000, 16538193000,  189799.00 2623431200 1658304526 ﬁqoo?.ﬁm
22425 Own Sourees | 354254, 294846041 235087008 884187, 744 39693.80 §44493.9
o Grantsdn-aid 93164124 10166857.0¢ 0 19485269.00F 13384381 " o._cm%m.a@\
Total 1 B 9670666.74 104617603.00 235087.00 20367456.74 1342427450 6943181.94
= _ —
Total as per General ﬁm;r Book as on 31.03, 2025 0943181.94 \\
iTotal as per Bank Accounts as on 31.83.2025 (Detail Given Below) 7179497.94
Differ ence between Ca .Hl_pw.@‘_.,.lu.na Bank ..»Q.c.::m as on 31-03-2025 -236316.00 .\\
,Znn unciliatien : o M Cheque N | Date ”, —
‘Total as per General Cash Book a5 on 31.03. 2023 . 6943181.94
PAddiInierest on FDR not taken in cash Book- 1/4/23 f0 31.03.2025 ﬁ 27-03-2024 , 27-03- _
L - 2025 , o 239716.60;
.\#:@ib ....... i H.FWM.E:EEW :E.;&Wmﬁ...ﬁi ink upto 31.03.202% THHEY5120-04-2024 i 100,64
s: kncome received but nut eredited into bank u pto 31.63.2025 24-81-2025 o ~ _ o 400,00
ERLE! f‘.\wmmlc._m..!e\ﬁml@,:mﬁ.*w.,_._. not credited into banlk upto 31.03.2025 i 03-09-2024 BN i -2560.00,
(s Tcome reccived bul not eredited into bagh uplo 31.43.2025 | 01-12-2024 -130¢.04 \
_.!H‘:bm“lm.nf.@. General Cash h Book as on 31.43. 2025 . L 71 qfoq.?z
,S 1) as per Bank Accoupts us on 31.63.2025 :yc ail Given Below) [WI. 7179497.¢
ash Bosk and B 1S 85 05 3 mlﬁ.w:me 5
\:ﬂ.r:_sﬁl..wm_, Accounts as on 31- »ﬁ
B HBFCBank ¢ ..iu.@%?ﬁ?%% — 2416692
2 WUFCBank | 501003943571 14 7 T s46s3.0m
WTJ.!f.E Bank | 40087183031 0 :_mew@ﬂ |
_ JBE31133393% 1827692
TRank T dGiandesel s 699630,
SBUBanh T A0876839610 I &&mz.irﬂm\
_HBEC Bank | ] SGs01632770000 o T ZIGGG.00 o
N T T T T kel

—
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A _
N Financial Position of Pension & Gratuity of I agar Panchayat é;.Em.E_ _
Year |Mame of Opening Receipt During H.;Eamg Total Expenditure | Closing

Fiead Balance The Year Balance

g Pension & . . =4
202324 Aoty 256047.090  114162606] 12459.00f  rd1103200(¢” o000 141 _ouu._cqw\

) Pension & B . S P
202425 |0 oo . N ‘_ ¥ i i

ratuity 1411032.00; r, m““_g_a,og_mu 1 mm@.o_ow@ *:_:ut_m,%“_%, 0.00" 2013426.00
_ Y

Total as.per Ganeral Cash Boak &5 on 31.03, 2025 _ ) 2013426.00}
Total as per Bunk Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detait Given Eelow) 2025978.08f
Difference between Cash Book a d Bank . Accounts as on 31-03-2025 . mem?o@\
W@Saﬁrﬂ.o: e “ _ _ _ 3 .
Total as %_, Genoral Cash Bock &3 on 31.03, 2023 2013426.00,”
Add: Intorest received but not enfer in cash book up1o 31.03.2025 [03.03.2025 _ 12552000
Total as per Cash Boo: as on 34,03, 2023 2025978.00 M
Tota! as per Liank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) 2025978,001
Difference smrémz Cash Book and Bank Accounts 4s on 51- ﬁ-momm . M“._._@\x
Detail of Bani Accounts as on 31-63-2023 . | .
1 [I*NB Nirmand | 2716000100206797 | [Pension & Gratuity

Total

wy

U
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Finaneial Position of PAMAY of Nagar Panchava: Nirmand
- .

Namie of Head Opening Balance Receipi During The pendi
,
! PRTAY 3505000,00 S4630040.00, 340000.08
202425 PMAY t.ccg_:% 263560000 2630600,00 600,06
N )

as per General {Cash Book as on 31,03, 2023 SO08,

as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) m:m@\
tBifference between Cash Kook and Bank Aecounts as on 31-03-202% 0
:v.ﬁ aii of Bank Accounts as an 31-03-2025
J UCO Bank _ 1255 PRIAY S0
Motal 2%







w g a L Financial Position of DAY NULN M of Nagar Panchavat Nirmand
| Year Name of Opening Balance {Receipt Buring [Tetal Expenditure Closing
Head The Year Ralanece
202324 DAY | / S 7 i /
NULM 25500.068/ 20600.00 15500,061 26847 .6 18658 W
202425 DAY % / d
B SULM 18658.080/ 38006.06) %maum& 29724060 \ mmwwm,@@\\
. 7 _. =4
Fotal as per General Cash Book as on 31.03. 2623 18938/
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below) v,
BDifference befween Cash Rook and Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 mmommf\v
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025 .
i |inidan Bank | 7156674154 | DAY-NULM v
Total c

"
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- w inancial Position of SBM of Nagar Panchavat Nirmand
Year Name o ning Receipt Buaring |Total Expenditur Closing

Head nee The Year R Balance
2023-74 4 . g e
202324 fepy 0.00 200000.00F  200000.001 169281460

195 k -
202425 oy 169281 c@\ A 16908104 : 47901
W

Jotal as per General Cash Book as on 31,03, 20253 47901

%Ea as

Jank Accounts as on 31.03.2025 (Detail Given Below)

0.

00,

Dillerence between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 37-03-2023 4790 nat
Detail of Bank Accounts as on 31-03-2025
I HDIFC 30100476085335 SBM {}.
Rampur
Total 0,04
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FDR mmmg:ﬁ_z» (General)

Jate of mount | Rate Period of ate of vity

Bate Detail of FDR Amoui Em_m,a ow ‘@ f EM; om, Matu w

Investment Fnvested |Inferest| Investment| Maturity | Amount
i :

28.03.2025 40876839610 memm_m pe. 6.98% | year 29.03.2026 whm@omb\w
05.09.20204 | 50301032770000 | 2000000 | 6.60% | year 06.09.2025 | 2135567 :
Total _ 4323512 462161
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Nagar Pancin wand st Kulin (1.7
Statement 6F Grants reecived during 2023-24 and expenditiore made du

e 24323-24

T \\! T I ,
. [ . Receipt during 2023- ) Eapenditure during o Balanee 4s 0B vee
" & F—— cping Balance : 4 : - )
Legter Nao. Purpose “” Crpening Balance By m Totat 132324 103300 Stutus
: | i —
No DT R T2 - Nivmand-Fage. Cell- Demaand no. 28 for Clo mult ; i -
\ i 1 2056610 ; 205601 gt RULIEE
foose-61838-43 Dated 21-03-2023 ¢y building in ward no. 7 )EO6E ; 72& .,
H s of Interest Delaved ;
- _ o lB-H __..qn.:.u‘u._ﬁ,.:.w__:.:.rowmm-xa ::.,,_:E:‘ of _a_m_;ﬁ.:_::: of 0 4 2128 1128 - 0 : ¢
” \pril 2021 tied Grang 15th Finanee | . Sent
. comimission : | .
! . i
3o 1D ED-110(8)-12088- 135462 17 M Children park Grant NP G30001.3 ; 630000 i .
: ; | : T : Senl
i _ Sl I-H (1 TR32021 ovid 19 Funds-11747- | Ve o
B LD i renvid 19 83673 1] ; 830675 83275 4110
“, 180,24 May 2021 | ..\\w ﬁ . ) )
. . N, UD-H (F7-3/2021-Covid 19 Funds-11811- k LeC
3 D Cur eovi - ¥ ! [ N0 {1
) 11§74 .24 May 2021 Fur eov i) 19 600y { ! YO0 [ Sent
. 5 i i . TOC
f ()] No. U1 (103-1/2020- 14805834 L 2 July 2021 2ad Installment of tied grant 105350 )7 0 1 1033561 1053561 il r.o:m
[ _ No U D-H 0-1/2020-38071-38 141 , 18] ' i
g D an - M st Instalimentof tied grant 6 : 1092790 932643 167
N P-1 (- Foagg Cell-U LBs Read Lo nt under maintenance of | \ ’ Lree
8 e . 1 224680 224080 1l
2251639 LB Roads 246 - Sent
: i Release of Tnterest Delayed A : .
v i D DA S (10312020 LCFC Release- 6825 payment of Ist installment of 7128 ;:.»w% 0 i 1128 I 2128 " veo
; 891 duted April 2021 © O Tied Grant 15th Finance s P : : ) i Sent
! ; A .
i ' commission & o .
i . ) : . m\\ , Tt
: LU'b TO20-88, 11 April 2022 Jnstallmentof untied grant 391396 ¥ ! 391376 i 391376 ' St
L : : : JE S S 1. LR
ﬂ . DO L ADF/RIEPA OL-IN/2022-23318- | or : ,
1! DO Kubu ~ 15, ST May 2022 | 773002 i 477300 W
T Disuiat , : ; E N
13 1 planning N PLGUKLL (BASP-Billi2022-23-341 i MPLAD 20000 1l : 200000 1 N
wificer | : Pending
- . NO.UD-H C(10)-12022- SFC Awards-25021- | ! ﬂ
rn ﬁ:.“fi - :E: ; 6th STC 1028759 & 0 ! 1028759 1028759 " LT Sent
| _ Retease of Tnterest Delaved : ) ) T
” W o NeL D (- 12020-1-CFC Relense- ._.:.3.“ payment of 2nd installment of i 3302 _ 3407 i
o 258 dated 14-11-2022 ! Tied Grant 15th Finance ‘ - T
i i cummission
. Release of Interest Delayed
. N U D=1 (HD=12020-1-CFC Release- 422589 | payment of 2nd installment of - . H
LD : i 2400 200 i O se
42320 dated 14112023 ~ € neied Grant 15th Finance v ! OO sent
; commissinn :
. Ut (10)=-1202 1-SFC- J9957-05 | 3} I tirant for Foneti o i i
' -1 o WALy arant fur Funetioning fewly f ! 230000 25010 : LOCC Sent!
2023 . : creaied UILB : B ]
LB 1136 (1D-12020-C1C RealeusebI623-83 12 et I £ Tied y i 4 Yi3Tl 111 :
i y i g b '
. \arch 2023 st Instaliment of Tied g ! i 1134821 133701 241120
- .
. oL 1) Rain Damages-Fage Cell2013- | Release of funds for the
3 : ; . ! ;
U 147589790 Dated 05-08-2023 { damages duc 1o heavy ra ! i 1604001 HAOH0] u
| _
1 1-H e f10-172020-C O Realease-2420-2401. |
D J 10052023 ¢ 2nd Installment of tied gram 1134421 : 11348217 34821
U= 114120200 FO Reglease-249 12561 - i Pending |
D Lt L eenne " ang nstattrent of Untied 2 736547 756547 _ 736347 0 Pending
1152023 | . 1 i ) 1 0L
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Nl D=1 (HD-1H2020-1-C1C Release- 594

se ol Tnterest Do

. vinent of 15t installment of P
24 i =35 S45 1545 2
¢ 1655 dated (13-05-2023 . Corant i5th Fipance 33 154 !
COmMissinn !
Release of Interest Delayed
~ - - 1202040 iRelease- 1832 ~ R’E . i .
25 'n 0.1 D-11 n.:,x 02414 J-_ ¢ Release- 1532 yment ..: 1st astallinesti of 1129 1029 1029 "
93 Dated N3-08-2023 untied Grant 15th Finance H
comanission
. R . . Regurding constr on of
BMC NOMHPPW/SNH/RRS/E rof 22 3-1954- o 3
26 BMO OHFW/NNIDRRS/Espendituref2R2I-1853- 0o 12 i work and laing 300006 300060 253204.00 16796
Nirmand 3 Dated 19-july 2023 J §
. paver binck flooring
EDoHE 012023510 Awards-loase-13831- ) ) .
27 D 13993 Dated 31-july 2023 Grant n Aud 61h State Binanee ANG06S 1090968 3000000 LO00968 :
| i
Mai any 1 r f _ O W
% | DO Wy EN7-89/SAN M- IS DR /2023 Maisenanee »_”_,, repaing o HILBUD 1 (KIODDU 1600000 4 o
P e :
' Mahils ¥Mands Ay -
30 | DO Kl | Kl ojnai V20231438 Dated 26-07.2023 ] 10 M N /“,L__,W___ Blvan 130080 150000 150000
NITTIANC
. DY 16-18/S IR M-USIR2023 Dated 3108 ep 3 Mai ance : oo
30 B¢ Kally A-18/S IIWN-IS IR 120 16 hi Repairing and Maintenance of 0008 100000 100600 0 ~,
2123 il Sent
. . ; R i amagc : - =
300 DC Kl | Kolla/Nojna/SDPRI-24/957 dated 17112023 | VO Road tamaged ducto 250000 256000 250000
heavy rain fall
and maintenance ol Rou !
32 | DKo Kl oja/SDPA3-2496 1 Dated 16-11-2023 | /O and maintenance ol Road 400000 , 400000
: nesr tehsil office i
. - - 1% Site development of office
. NODCHKLE/LABFMUEP/NOL-IN2022-
33 TRl ' : ildi ¢ pmoar avs 27700 \ ! 63770
DC Kully 23094647 Daaced 10124124 ?:E:ﬁ of _wumu_ panchayvat 12779 6277600 : 27700
nirmand in ward no.0? 3 : i
. . NODCRLILADF/RHEP/A O1-1X72022- Canstruction of shop in nagar = i
34 1) = y 2027650 2027650 27650 !
o 23794647 Dated 01012024 panchavat nirmand i 765 02765 ! |
y . . . Maitenanee of Ambedkar ! ,
_ . NORDC/RLULAB/RIERA QLN 2622 : a L -
3 an in wi ki 3 H 233650 St 2 213363
35 DO Ku 23/046.47 Dated U1-01-20024 hhavan in ward :<: 6 in nagar 336510 233650 : 33630 i
. panchayat nirmand ] !
CullufY ojnafV KVA23-24928 dated 04-12- repair of ambedkar biuava W i
35 .H‘V::F_ Isully/ afy KVH2ZS .t 28 dated 2 Rfo repair of ambedkar bhavan : 360000 300000 | 0000 _
Treasun 2023 Nirmand mohal H |
LU13-H e (10)-3/2020-F1- Release-4937-5018 . . . : = zz =
37 3 E : g E AR0Y SR092 KRt
LD Dated 13-93-2024 151 Installmentod untied grant TAA(YZ FAS0L 0 TASON2
X VDT { 1E-32020-11-4895-956 Release-Dated i - 3 = P %
34 'n (30032024 15t Installmentol Tied grant | 1132625 1132625 1132625
| H
N DI HF L Rain Damsges- Engo €ell/261 3- ety m . . X
43 . o SDREMN - ¢ 27183 71539 275538
b 6198-6315 Dated 30-03.2024 FINBRIE i 7183 ] a3 nss P
| .
lotal 8187030007 | I3RS 7T @ L 24076800.60 14760388.00 4 531641 2.0u0"
g T 4
2

d o .
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w| Nagar Panchyat Nirmand Distt. Kulla (H.P.)
Statement of Grants received during 2024-25 and expenditure made during 2024-25
5 . . . Receipt Expenditure .
Sr. [Sanctoning . N Opening . . Clesing Balance o
_etter No. & Dato DOSe = ine i- ¥ fing 20324- = . U
No. | Authority Letter No. & Date Purpose Ralance a:::m_nuof Total n_:__:m,n, 324 as on 31.03.2025 C
No.UD-H (F)(7)-3/2021- Demand ne. 28 for (/o .
1 Ui _._H:Nm.ﬁ,c:-_ocm?o_mumim Dated 21-03{ multi storey building in moocr_.wbu 0.00 56604.00 0.00 56604.00
2023 ward no. 7 .
No.UB-H (17)3/2021-Covid 19 Funds. ,
2 un " covid 1Y . . . E060 400.00
_ 1747-11810.24 May 2021 For covid 19 400.00#”" 0.00 460.00 ]
No.UD-H (10)-1/2020-38071-38141 . uce
J _ tied gr: 17.604 0. 47. 1601474 0.
3 UD 18 Jan 2022 Ist Installmentof tied grant{ 160147 @o\ 0.00 160147.00 60 10 00 Sent
DC/KLU/LADF/RHEP/VOL-EX/2022] Ucc
4 | DC Kult LADA FUX 477300, . : 0. 477300.00 0.0
C Kulle 23/318-19, STH May 2022 LADA FUND 477300 oc\ 6.00 477300.00 300.6 it Sent
- UD-HO{10)-1/2020-CFC st Instaliment of Tied \\ “ ucce
3 1D 2 . . . 11204 .
. ¢ Realease60623-85 , 02 March 2023 grunt G1120.0¢ 0.00 Z01120.60 11120.00 00 Sent
UD-HO(10)-12020-CFC Realease- 2nd Installment of tied ucce \R
. J 1821.00 8 . I 00 1134821.00 0.00 4
6 up 2420-2490-10-05-2023 _ grant HI34821.00, 0.0 13482100 1 11348210 0.0 Pending
BMO | NO.HFW/NMD/RNS/Ex penditure/2k | Re2arding construction of els
- NO. I S/E> 2 o o ; ) - b
7 Nirmand 23-1854-55 Dated 19-july 2023 ?w%ﬁ:.xm_::m work ..::_ Loqom‘ow\< .00 46796.00 46796.00 0.0 Sent
T laing paver block flosring
UB-HC(10)-1/2023-SFC Awards-loose. Grant In Aid 61h State
8 un 13831-13993 Dated 31-july 2023 | _© NCO N L 1090968.00,0 0,00 1090968.00 0.00 1090968.00
Finance commission (SFC} \,
. hathr'Yojna/VKV/2023-438 Dated 26- R/ Mahila Mandal Hae ;
9 | BCRKui 26000, . 150060.66 A JH . .
DC Ruifu 07-2023 Bhavan Nirmand F50000 ocwx 0.09 50000.06 130060.09 0.00 Pending «
Kullu/Y ojna/SDIP/23-24/987 dated 17- | R/ ad damaged d F e
10 | DC Kully | MWy 0ina/SD 37 dated 17-| RIO Road damaged dueto [ o000 oo A 000 250000.00 | 250060.60 0.00 vee
11-2623 heavy rain fall S Pending |7
. ulh/Yojna/SDP/23-24/961Dated 16-] R/O and maintenance of , ree
11 ] DCH 4 A0 . 4 . ( . R i
D¢ huliy 11-2023 Road near tehsil office 00000 E_m\ 0-00 0600000 H16609.00 0.0 Pending g
Site development of office
NODC/KLU/LADF/RHEF/VOL- building of nagar .
2 K = - 7700, . 27700, .
P DRI 022.23/946.47 Dated 01-01-2004 panchayat niemand in | 0200 6-00 627700.00 627700.00
ward no.07
_— NO:DC/KLUALADF/RHEP/VOL- Caonstruction of shop in mﬁ
13 |1 ) 270501 . 2027650, 5.
_’w P Rally IX/2022-23/946-47 Dated 01-G1-2024 nagar panchayat nirmand 2027050.4 0.00 027650.00 2027650.00
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. ) Maitenance of Ambedlkar
- NODCWLULADF/RHEP/NOL- ) UCC
D R . avan in war i 50,00, . SG.01( 233650, 0.00 .
4 | bC Kullu IN/2022-23/946-47 Dated 01-01-2024 Bhavan in ward :.c 6 in 233650 ﬁ%\ .00 23365090 33650.00 Pending
. nagar panchavat nirmand : :
istric B \..M .‘.kM|~ ) 4 eDaIr 4 1N i C
' .mu..,: ict Kullu/Yojna/V KV /723-24/928 dated R/v repair of ambedkm woaccc.wv\ 0.00 200060.00 300000.00 0.00 Oﬂ
Treasury 04-12-2023 bhavan Nirmand mohal , Pending
o UD-HE(10)-32020-1- Release-4957- | st installmentof untied . . . e i UCC
16 ‘b 75 . . S5(92.0 785092, 0,00 .
’ _ 5018 Dated 13-03-2024 arant 73092 WQ 0.90 7350 0 53092.00 - Pending
. UD-HE(103-3/2020-711-4895-9%¢ 15t Installmentof Tied _ ucc
I7 5 ' G625, R 1132625.00 1132625.00 0.00 .
Release-Dated 13-03-2024 srant 113262 wc 0.00 625 2625.0 Pending
No.UBD-H(F-Ruin Damages- uee
18 (H}] Engg.Cell/2013-6498-6515 Dated 30- SDRI/NDRF 271539.0¢ 0.00 2715339.00 271539.00 (L.0H) va_‘::z
63-2024 &
, UD-HO(10}-3/2020-11-4906-4972 2nd Installment of Untied ucCcC
19 Lp ) . $ . . 261. .00 .
: Release-Dated 03-06-2024 grant 0.00 806261.00 80626100 806261.00 Pending
: , UD-HO(10)-3/2020-11-4973-5040 Znd Installment of Tied : UCcC
( ' . . . : .01 109392, 00 .
20 D Release-Dated 03-06.2024 erant 0.060 1209392.60 1209392.00 1209392.00 0.0 Pending
. No.UD-H(F)7)-172019-NUS-11-6580- . . - ucc
: 215 J K . . 7 . . . .
21 18 6637 Dated 24-06-2024 GIS Mapping 0.00 877703.00 877703.00 877703.00 0.00 Pending
” Py
22 1] Dated 28-06-2024 0.09 1699401.00 169940 1.60 1699401.00 .00 rﬁ.ﬁ
Pending
. UB-HG(10)-1/2024-SFC Awards-8533. o . ucc
2 : . 78287, 8287. 37. .
3 n 5594-Dated 18-07-2024 S#¢ 0600 1078287.00 1078287.04 1078287.00 (.00 Pending
, UD-H@(10)-1/2024-5FC Awards- o i _ ucc
: ] ST . 078287. 8287.0 37. (1K} )
24 { 26285-346 Dated 07-10.2024 < ST°C 0.00 1078287.00 1078287.00 1078287.00 )0 Pending
KULLU/YOQUNA/VKN/2024-25-813- Uce
25 “Raull MLA Fue . 5 . a . 24 . .
DC Kully Dated 13-11-2024 1LA Fund 0.00 250000.00 230006.00 2506000.00 0.00 Pending
DC/KLU/LADF/RHEP/VOL-IN/2023-
N AF z. %, 5 LTy
26 | DC iWuilo 24-1949-30 DATEDO3-12.2024 LADAF 0.00 710954.00 71095400 500000.00 210954,
. 48 IIYOINA/VR V2 -25- -
27 | DC Kullu RULLUNYOJ ,Cn cu..,ﬁ 25-1303 MLALAD (.00 200000.00 200000.00 200G00.G6
Dated 15-02-2023
. KULLUW/YQJINA/VKV/2024-25-525-
28 | DC Kullu Dated 19-03-2025 AMLALAD 0.06 160040.00 10000060 1600600.00
. UD-HO(10)-1/2024-5FC Awards- e - S - - -
29 LN 10286-347-Dated 24-03-2025 SFC 0.00 1078287.00 1078287.00 372160.00 TH6127.00
. UB-HO(10)-1/2024-5FC Awards- o
; SE . A 8284, 28s.
30 D 11506-566-Dated 08-04-2025 SKC 0.00 1078285.00 1N78285.00 | 107828 co.\\
Tota Fa 931641208 | 10166857.08] 19483269.09/ 609%638.04
s o 7
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Detail of Outstanding Shop Rent as on 31-03-2025.

| Year  Gpening | Demand for the | Total TAmount | Gutstanding |
Balance | vear . - | realized amount

2023-24 ]0.00  |32200.007 -  {3220000 {32200.00 |0.00 ‘

12024-25 | 0.00 { 24426008 24420000 | 12220000 | 12220000

e
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Rt Carfader’

Detail of Outstanding $88% Rent as on 30-08-2025.

| Year  Opening | Demandforthe | Total | Amount | Outstanding
L Balance |[year | realized _.-i amount
202324 ] 0.00 70000,80 70000.00° | 7000040 | 0.00 |
12624-25 | 000 46650.00 4665000 | 006 - | 46650.00 |
K J;{}.“f N

Note:- Car parking near Bus Stand was auctioned @ Rs 280000/- per anaum but due to local dispute the

parking auction got canceifed by Nagar Panchayat Nirmand after 5 months.iv.e- b oq]ol\a_om Jo %n]nrlwa\
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Marriage Entry Details 2023-24 to April 2024-25 of NP Nirmand

Marriage Entry Date Reciept no -

R B L
18-05-2023 “ 200.00
s [ RS ws——aowy——

R N £
Sh. Virender Singh 400.001_‘,

24-01-2024 487
Dogra

Sh. Aditya kashyap | 16.02-2024
m Sh. Dinesh Kumar | 30-04-2024

9 Sh. Manish Kumar | 16-10-2024

10 Sh. Bhavesh 23-10-2024
Kumar

Sh. Rajat Sharma | 30-10-2024

Sh.Jitender Kumar | 23-12-2024

I

I

'

£

i )

13| Sh. Sahil kashyap | 23-12.2024 893 400.00

N .

14 Sh. Karan Sharma | 05-03-2025 ﬁn ' ) 200.007 .-
15 | Sh. Muneesh 17-03-2025 02 200.06°

Sharma

S
=

4200%*’
i

an'ash KMMG\V
Turio Audater
FY SAD Sluwla -9
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i of ali the works with Deduction of GST,IT,Labour Cess and Royalty from
' .
contractor's Bill
Name of |TOTAL GROSS INCOME Labour
Name Of Work K GST Royally
5 o contractor AMOUNT TAX Cess
e .
Construction of Toilet near Bus Stand in
1 . . Rahul Sharma 318553 5380 9] 3190 2359
ward no. 07 at Nirmand
_ Construction of Drain and Restoration of Pankaj .
4 . . 264521 5290 0 2645 4310
Naia in ward no. 01 at Nirmand Sharma
Repairing and maintenance of path from
3 Doc. Jagroop house to Dyanu in ward no. 07| Anita Sharma 368219 7364 o] 3682 3072
at Nirmand -
Repairing and Maintenance of path from
Rajnish Sharma hiouse to Somdev Sharma
house electricity complaint room to Pawan | e
4 ) Diksha Thakur 283887 5678 0 2839 1505
sharma house and Jai gopal house to
Jagmitra val house in ward no. 03 at
Nirmand.
Repairing and Maintenance of nath from
Rajinder house to mithu house and p
5 : . Rahul Sharma 118035 2361 G 1180 1502~
Yashwant Sharma house to Shiv Kumar
house in ward no. 03 at Nirmand.
Restoration of Nala Near chandi Mata -
6 ’ v Rahul Sharmal 47892 958 o 479 517
Mandir in ward no. 02
Repairirng and maintenance of path from
Springdale schoo! to Canat and Ram Leeala . ) e
7 PHnE an Rar KapitSharma | 282524 5650 0 2825 4665
Stage to Dushayant Sharma house in ward
N no. 03 at Nirmand
Repairing and maintenance of path from yd g
BhimSen house to Mahila Mandal Bh
8 an nouse neal BNaWan | apilSharma | 305401 65108 3054 3054 5627
and site development and Retaining wall
near Shiv temple in ward no. 92 at Nirmand
P | Fi ing f I ] d
5 aver B ‘ock ' oc?rmg rom block ma:m roa Anita Sharma 26666 533 a 267 140
to Tehsil office in ward no. 07 at Nirmand
Plesun _
10 supply and Installation of AC Street light Engineering 205571 4111 0 2056 Nit
PVT LTD.
Construction of Drain and Restoration of Pankai
31 Nala near main road in ward noe, 01 at ) 89193 1784 a 852 1817,
. Sharma
Nirrnand
Construction of Retaining wall and repairing
12 of road near Pritam Dev house in ward no. | Tilak Kashyap 158388 3168 0 1584 7035
07 at Nirmand ]
Repairing and maintenance of road from
bil taT
13 Ambedkar Bhaw'an to Ambika mata Temple Tej Prakash 266154 5323 0 3657 7576
road and repairing of path near Ambedkar
Bhawan in ward no, 06 at Nirmand
14 Maintenance of path and grating worl(in Kullbhushan 534122 4684 o 3347 318
ward no. 05 at Nirmand Sharma
Jal lagdamba i N .
15 Supply and installation of Benches . & . 525250 10505 5253 5253 Nil
Enterprises




)




T Construction of Shops near Bus Stand in PremRaj
16 ~ ) 305362 6107 0 3054 2417
ward no. 07 at Nirmand Kashyap
Repairing and Maintenance of path from
. Kulbhushan
17 GAP enterprises to Santosh Sharma house <h 281674 5633 0 2317 1979
arma
in ward no. 07 at Nirmand m
) Satyam Solar
S iy and Installati f SPV Street Light
18 HPRY anc nstatiation of o= e and 391875 7838 3919 3919 Nil
wit 12 Watt, LED Luminary 75 Watt .
' Electronics.
Repairing of drain and providing and laying Pankai
anka
19 paver block flooring near ambedkr bhawan SharmJ 79730 1585 797 797 652
a
in ward no. 06 at Nirmand
Maintenance and repairing of path from
Puneet Sharma house to Yugal chand house
20 , Vinod Sharma house to Hemant Sharma | Anita Sharma 339976 6800 3400 3400 1569
house and near Ompal Sharma house in
ward no. 04 at Nirmand
Repairing and maintenance of path from
21 BSNL Exchange office in ward no. 04 at Anita Sharma 228118 4562 2281 2281 7120
Nirmand
Resteration of path due to heavy rain fall
Nihal Ch , Bh y K h
2 near hand , B agat}Ram erma and ulbhushan 237420 4743 2374 2374 8577
Kulbhushan Sharma house in ward no. 07 at Sharma
Nirmand
Repairing and maintenance of path frem
23 Kulbhushan Sharma house towards Kapil Sharma 280510 5610 2805 2805 3225
Drainange Tank in ward no. 01 at Nirmand
Repairing and Maintenance of road fram
: Pritam D to Tehsil Offi IT :
24 | Pritam DevhousetoTehsil Office near Tl |\ ol 240383 4987 - 2494 2434 3604
and repairing of path near Mayank Sharma
house in ward no, 07 at Nirmand
25 Supply and Installation of AC Street light Kishori Lal 320260 5405 3203 3203 Nil
Repairing and Maintenance of path near .
26 Kamla Verma house and near Dharmender |lLakesh Chand 134140 2683 1341 1341 4235
Sharma house in ward no. 03 at Nirmand
Repairing and Maint f path n
27 epairing and Maintenance of pathnear \ L o1 05763 4115 2058 2058 7314
chatauri in ward noc. 02 at Nirmand
e - - Civi - keoh
8 Ralling w.ork in parking area.of ivil Hospital Mukes 158773 3175 1538 1588 841
in ward no. 07 at Nirmand Sharma
- Ma : .
29 Re?alrmg and. aintenance of pz.:\ h near Pankaj 220649 4593 2296 2296 4439
Shiv temple in ward no. 01 at Nirmand Sharma
Repairing and maintenance of path from
30 hospital to main read near Pokhtu School in | Anita Sharma 214952 4299 2150 2150 6284
ward no. 07 at Nirmand
31 Repairing and maintenance of path near |\ (o ool oocne 4652 2326 2325 8222

Kunnu Baudi in ward no. 05 at Nirmand.,
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Repairing and maintenance of path from

32 hap_py sharma house and near Ved Prakash Tej Prakash 201344 4027 2013 2013 864
house in ward no. 04 at Nirmand
Repairing and maintenance of path from PremAai
=)
33 Amar Chand house to Ambika mata Temple Kash ! 220707 4414 2207 2207 8705
) ashya
road in ward no. 06 at Nirmand, yag
Repairing and Maintenance of path near
. . . Kulbhushan .
34 Vidya Bhardwaj house in ward nc. 02 at Sharma 208483 4170 2085 2085 792
Nirmand.
Repairing and maintenance of path near
35 ) ) Ved Prakash 225273 4505 2253 2253 1576
SVM Schoo! in ward no. 03 at Nirmand )
Repairing and maintenance of path near
36 Kunnu Baudi and near Durlabh Sharma Lokesh Chand 114074 2281 1141 1141 1576
house in ward no. 05 at Nirmand.
Finishi k of t. i Raj
37 inishing work of Shop néar Bus Stand in PremRaj 96845 1737 a6 963 143
ward no. 07 at Nirmand Kashyap :
Repairing and maintenance of path in ward .
38 C Tej Prakash 287199 5744 2872 2872 1229
na. 06 at Nirmand
‘39 Supply and Instaliation of AC Street light Kishori Lal 420874 3417 4209 4209 Nil
Repairing and Maintenance of path near
40 near Mamta Rani house-towards Bajrah Kapil Sharma 320260 6405 3203 3203 6081
Read in.ward ne. 03 at Nirmand
Repairing and maintenance of path from P'a Kai
: n
41 Tejasvi Sharma house to Vidya Prakash Sha ' 263834 5277 2638 2638 4735
rma
house in ward no. 07 at Nirmand narm
Construction of Footpath from main road to PremRai ’
4
42 Civil Hospital Complex in ward no. 07 at kash ! 94431 1889 944 944 1510
ashya
Nirmand vap
Site Developmant near Sociaty and
43 | construction of Stair.s near B.us Stand, Near| Kulghushan 24526 291 245 245 253
New Shops of NP Nirmand in ward No. 02 Sharma
and Ward no. 07 at Nirmand
) Restoration of land neéar HOFC Bank and Pankai .
a .
44 Restaration of path near BSNL Exchange ch YJ 47758 955 478 478 496
arma
office in ward no. 07 at Nirmand
Restoration of Road Damaged due to haavy
45 rainfall frem Spring dale school to Stadium | Chander Kant 270870 5417 2709 - 2709 11496
- in ward no. 03
Repairing of Mahila Mandal Bhawan near
46 Chandi Mata Mandir in ward no. 02 at Tilak Dev 155662 3113 1557 1557 167
' Nirmand ' '
Frnishi
47 nishing work of shop near BSNL Exchange || 79575 1592 796 796 146
office in ward no. 07 at Nirmand :
i f B i d
18 Maintenance o Ambedkar hawan in ward | Ghanshayam 563729 11275 s637 5637 1601
: no. 06 at Nirmand Sharma
Repairing and maintenance of path from Tilak dev )
49 Lata house to main road in ward no. 07 at 208151 4163 2082 2082 4763
Nirmand Kashyap
lirma







~~i. Repalring of path near manish Sharma

50 house and Railing work of Baudi near Gap | Kapil Sharma 265257 5305 2653 2653 1605
enterprises in ward no. 02 at Nirmand
. N .. t . . .
51 Repairing of path and construction of mini |\ 293990 5880 2940 2940 4128
park in ward no, 01 at Nirmand
Repairing and Maintenance of road near ] ¢
ayan .
52 Kublwant Kashyap house in ward no, 07 at Shy 342697 6854 3427 3427 7669
arma
Nirmand
Repairing of path from Ghanshayam sharma
53 house towards Ambika Mata temple road in Mukesh 213693 4274 2137 2137 304
ward no. 07 at Nirmand
54 Repairing C_Jf Path near Amar C_hand Joshi Kapil Sharma 238193 4764 2382 2382 1018
house in ward no. 06 at Nirmand
Construction of Opne Gym near Vinod
55 N 1. P v . Kapil Sharma 496963 9939 4870 4870 4652
Sharma house in ward nc. 04 at Nirmand
Repairing of path from main road to
niddele school and P/L biock floori
s | Tiedele schooland P/L paver block flooring) )\ 356318 7125 3563 3553 1008
near Plzza Pie to Ambika mAta Temple read
in ward no, 07 at Nirmand
Constuction of Ambulance Road from Javant
57 Kunnu Boudi to Chandi Boudi {00 to 50m} in Shv 261194 5224 2612 2612 3112
arma
ward no 04 at- Nirmand
Constuction of drain near Neeraj Sharma
55 House and repairing of Boudi (wa-\rter boudi} Dharam Pal 156453 3129 1565 1565 5308
naar Ambika mata temple road in ward no Negi .
06 at nirmand
Finishing work of open Gym near Vinaod
5g |°harmanhousenear Naag Deviatemplesnd | oo oo 3qa972 5899 3450 3450 7959
restoration of path near Kunny boudl in
ward no 04 at Nirmand
Restoration of Nala and construction of
60 path near Pokhtu School and Paver Block Mukesh 359932 7195 1599 3599 7865
flouring near hospital in ward no 07 at .
Nirmand
&1 Constuction of drain from B_us sta.nci to GAP Dharam Pal 352457 7049 13525 3535 4763
Enterprises In ward no 07 at Nirmand Negl/ ;?_,.:
1otal | 14880760 | 297215 | 116095 | 1486084 193991 |
5 P F ”
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Detail of Line maintenance charges by HPSEBL
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Consumer Id

Month/Year

Bill No.

Line maintenance

Charges
1 200006000431 Mar-23 190000629584 9172.80
2 100006003300 Mar-23 116000628702 1274.00
3 100006003301 Mar-23 140000627873 1274.00
4 200006000431 Apr-23 160000642085 8877.60
5 100006003300 Apr-23 100000641306 1233.00
6 100006003301 Apr-23 170000643922 1233.00
7 200006000431 May-23 146000673985 9172.80
3 100006003300 May-23 170000675844 1274.00
9 100006003301 May-23 120000671624 1274.00
10 200006000431 Jun-23 140000683434 8877.60
11 100006003300 Jun-23 190000677277 1233.00
12 100006003301 Jun-23 100006003301 1233.00
i3 200006000431 Jul-23 160000692809 9172.80
14 100006003300 Jul-23 180000692594 1274.00
15 100006003301 Jul-23 180000692585 1274.00
16 200006000431 Aug-23 120000706470 9172 .80
17 100006003300 Aug-23 160000708089 1274.00
18 100006003301 Aug-23 100000707555 1274.00
19 200006000431 Sep-23 190000727271 8580.60
20 100006003300 Sep-23 140000786555 1191.75
21 100006003301 Sep-23 160000727264 1191.75
22 200006000431 Oct-23 100000745762 9468.00
23 100006003300 Qct-23 170000748205 1315.00
24 100006003301 Oct-23 156000743611 1315.00
25 200006000431 Nov-23 190000771032 8877.60
26 100006003300 Nov-23 150000761986 1233.00
27 100006003301 Nov-23 190000761619 1233.00
28 200006000431 Dec-23 120000773042 917280
29 100006003300 Dec-23 120000772795 1274.00
30 100006003301 Dec-23 150000773958 1274.00
31 200006000431 Jan-24 100000790222 9172.80
32 100006003300 Jan-24 170000794265 1274.00
33 100006003301 Jan-24 160000790909 1274.00
34 200006000431 Feb-24 180000808444 8581
35 100006003300 Feb-24 110000809205 1192
36 100006003301 Feb-24 110000808722 1192
37 200006000431 Mar-24 110000829700 9172.80
38 160006003300 Mar-24 150000827158 127400
39 100006003301 Mar-24 170000833145 1274.00
40 200006000431 Apr-24 110000852696 8877.60
41 100006003300 Apr-24 190000851837 1233.00
42 130006003301 Apr-24 190000851836 1233.00
43 200006000431 May-24 170000863642 9172.80
44 100006003300 May-24 150000857196 1274.00
45 100006003301 May-24 160000859711 1274.00
46 200006000431 ~Jun-24 160000874004 8877.60
47 100006003300 Jun-24 120000869734 1233.00
48 100006003301 Jun-24 170000877927 1233.00
49 200006000431 Jul-24 100000893271 9172.80
50 100006003300 Jul-24 186000892934 1274.00
51 100006003301 Jul-24 190000892698 1274.00
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58 200006000431 Oct-24 180000942114 9172.80
59 160006003300 Oct-24 180000951317 1274.00
&0 160006003301 Oct-24 130000942889 1274.00
61 200006000431 Nov-24 140001274683 8580.60
62 100006003300 Nov-24 170000967063 1191.75
63 100006003301 Nov-24 160000966602 1191.75
64 200006000431 Dec-24 190000981730 9468.00
65 100006003300 Dec-24 180000980941 1315.00
66 100006003301 Dec-24 180000980936 1315.00
67 200006000431 Jan-25 130001001069 9172.80
68 100006003300 Jan-25 150000994217 1274.00
69 100006003301 Jan-25 150000994214 1274.00 P
70 200006000431 Feb-25 120001013331 8285.40 jé’r
71 100006003300 Feb-25 130001015230 1150.75 ﬁ
72 100006003301 Feb-25 140001380924 1150.75 %
Total

2533228

Sombrgls Roswar
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